Event 1

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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Lexus Garcia

Alek Scott
Jeffrey Dereese
Turner Ashby

Paul Wilde

Kaleo Deleon
Matthew Keenan
Ethan Celaya
Diego Escareno
Christian Morreale
Parker Gradillas
Caleb Diaz

Ezra Paltzer
Daniel Udall
Colton Brown
Hayden Martinez
Jackson Sklut
Will Durrant
Nicholas Robles
Christian Ramirez
Noah Brandt
Christopher Vomfell
Eli vilt

Braiden Worbel
Tristan Davis
Troy Touchin

Ezra Mandel

James Nichols
Matsen Braithwaite
Thomas Ash

Zane Rice

Jackson Stewart
Will Meihak
Brayden Byrd

Boaz Seimer
Vaughn Sees

Trent Sandhaus
Nicholas Burkhead
Hunter Black
Ashton Paul

Aidan McDermott
Riley Biek

Wynn Gorcyca

Adan Coss

Trenton Carpenter
Jacen Hyer
William Leigh
Pablo Morales Campana
Dylan Fossett
Noah Gruman

Year School Finals
FR Millennium 18:24.9
FR Page 18:25.5
FR Boulder Creek 18:30.3
FR Phoenix Country 18:37.7
FR Buena 18:41.0
FR Shadow Ridge 18:56.1
FR Boulder Creek 19:11.0
FR Corona del Sol 19:35.6
FR Carl Hayden 20:03.5
FR Boulder Creek 20:04.9
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:17.8
FR Buena 20:18.7
FR Arizona Lutheran 20:20.5
FR Millennium 20:23.5
FR Boulder Creek 20:25.8
FR Paradise Honors 20:30.6
FR Centennial 20:32.9
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:34.7
FR St Mary's 20:40.1
FR Carl Hayden 20:41.1
FR Vista Grande 20:41.8
FR Shadow Ridge 20:44.0
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:45.0
FR Vista Grande 20:47.8
FR Shadow Ridge 20:48.2
FR Page 20:50.4
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:52.3
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:58.2
FR Boulder Creek 21:00.4
FR Corona del Sol 21:06.2
FR Corona del Sol 21:14.4
FR Shadow Ridge 21:17.6
FR Arizona Lutheran 21:23.7
FR Centennial 21:27.4
FR Gilbert 21:27.4
FR Gilbert Chrstn 21:27.6
FR Corona del Sol 21:35.6
FR Shadow Ridge 21:35.8
FR Cactus 21:38.8
FR Millennium 22:06.1
FR Casteel 22:11.8
FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:13.3
FR Phoenix Country 22:19.0
FR Willow Canyon 22:27.8
FR Cactus 22:32.2
FR Desert Ridge 22:32.5
FR Cactus Shadows 22:35.0
FR Millennium 22:36.8
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:37.5
FR Arizona Lutheran 22:38.2
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Event 1

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Name Year School Finals

Caleb Williams FR Arizona Lutheran 22:50.1
Jackson Fitzpatrick FR Gilbert 22:55.4
Kai Beeston FR Williams Field 23:02.1
Michael Leal FR Leading Edge 23:06.9
Cole Durbin FR Anthem Prep 23:10.0
Miles Ning FR Arcadia 23:11.8
Isaac Newton FR Millennium 23:19.8
Anderson Perkins FR Cactus Shadows 23:23.8
Paul Ramirez FR La Joya 23:24.2
Aarav Patel FR Paradise Valley 23:24.5
Jayce Burks FR Millennium 23:32.8
Trystan Guiley FR Anthem Prep 23:34.2
Ben Dewaele FR Shadow Ridge 23:36.3
Jorge Ascencio FR Millennium 23:37.4
Andrew Ostermyer FR Shadow Ridge 23:40.2
Joshua Walker FR Williams Field 23:51.1
Logan Anderson FR Cactus Shadows 23:55.5
Desmond Holman FR Gilbert 23:57.2
Ayden Scroggins FR La Joya 24:04.7
Timber Sparks FR Gilbert Classic 24:09.1
Johnny Burnside FR Corona del Sol 24:14.5
Brandon Marx FR Highland Prep 24:17.2
Adolfo Nunez Madrigal FR Copper Canyon 24:18.1
Romeo Pena FR Millennium 24:24.2
Francisco Hernandez FR La Joya 24:34.3
Franco Masini Aleman FR Millennium 24:52.1
Braden Ben FR Arizona Lutheran 24:54.9
Zoltan Szogyenyi FR Arizona Lutheran 24:58.3
Daniel AngulO FR St Mary's 25:01.2
Joshua Jayce FR Gilbert 25:20.9
Parus Vakharwala FR Williams Field 25:31.6
Kadogen Raye FR Arizona Lutheran 25:49.3
Heesu Lee FR Valley Lutheran 26:02.8
Jacob Hall FR Anthem Prep 26:06.7
Conner Chaires FR ALA Ironwood 26:41.4
Mael Aragon FR St Mary's 27:03.4
Aramis Lopez FR Copper Canyon 27:10.5
Isidro Wilson FR Millennium 27:14.8
Nathan Libke FR Williams Field 27:17.0
Alexander Carrol FR Arcadia 28:53.5
Willz Bethancourt FR Shadow Ridge 29:13.1
David Rubalcaba FR St Mary's 29:18.8
Jordan Eligar FR Maricopa 29:28.4
Rylan Long FR Valley Lutheran 29:28.6
Cooper Henry FR Valley Lutheran 29:34.8
Gabriel Velasquez FR Arizona Lutheran 29:44.1
Guadalupe Contreras FR La Joya 30:07.0
Anthony Archuleta FR Vista Grande 30:26.8
Henrik Bergquist FR Valley Lutheran 30:46.0
David Collins FR Paradise Honors 30:55.4
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Event 1

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

101 3268
102 4470
103 3323
104 3976
105 4010
106 3845

Aaron Gonzalez
Dustin Martin
Donovan Bania
Brandan Sands
Owen Howard
Jackson Delise

Year School Finals Pace
FR ALA Ironwood 31:13.4 10:03
FR Willow Canyon 32:32.5 10:29
FR Anthem Prep 34:03.0 10:58
FR Maricopa 34:57.2 11:16
FR Millennium 36:31.7 11:46
FR Highland Prep 37:48.1 12:10
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Event 2

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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Tricia D'Arc
Sofia Francini
Hannah Lavin

Eila Allen

Addi Stroot
Evelyn Klomp
Julia Thompson
Miriam Spencer
Clara Bonaime
Haley Reyes
Gianna Lelakowski
Branwen Thatcher
Evra Therien
Jocelyn Oudenhoven
Teagan Seabaugh
Adyson Coy

Hadley Gray
Izabella John

Ivy Brewer

Mavy Flores
Adeline Ward
Jaelana Fowler
Caitlin Langley
Keira Holand

Ava Goodwin

Rylee Robichaud
Bella Yates

Sofia Budden

Mia Simpson
Carilyn McLeese
Kianna Vanderford
Anna Haberkorn
Madison Adcock
Jewliana Tacho
Josie Startin
Emilia Wilson
Analise Parrish
Sarina Herrington
Ariana Olguin
Carolyn Baumann
Keara Verritt
Jaydah Garcia
Gabriella Manzo
Charlotte Greer
Isabella Sawyer
Lolita Romero

Mia Gomez-Hasal
Amani Aguilar
Patricia Anguiano
Araceli Cruz

Year School Finals
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:11.4
FR Boulder Creek 22:14.1
FR Casteel 23:07.2
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:10.7
FR Boulder Creek 23:13.2
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:17.9
FR Casteel 23:22.8
FR Corona del Sol 23:39.8
FR Catalina Fthlls 23:52.2
FR Cactus 23:58.8
FR Corona del Sol 24:05.1
FR Arcadia 24:30.2
FR Arcadia 24:35.1
FR Buena 24:49.9
FR Paradise Honors 24:55.9
FR Millennium 24:58.6
FR Paradise Honors 25:08.8
FR Corona del Sol 25:15.1
FR ALA Queen Creek 25:24.5
FR Buena 25:39.2
FR Phoenix Country 25:40.2
FR Page 25:41.7
FR Valley Lutheran 25:54.6
FR Horizon 26:08.3
FR Gilbert Classic 26:11.3
FR Willow Canyon 26:15.1
FR Boulder Creek 26:20.2
FR Arcadia 26:21.7
FR Corona del Sol 26:21.8
FR Millennium 26:33.9
FR Catalina Fthlls 27:28.5
FR Highland Prep 27:35.9
FR Gilbert Classic 27:41.4
FR Copper Canyon 27:45.5
FR Gilbert 28:19.6
FR Millennium 28:22.0
FR Willow Canyon 28:31.1
FR Catalina Fthlls 28:40.7
FR Carl Hayden 28:53.9
FR Casteel 29:51.8
FR Tonopah Valley 29:57.7
FR Millennium 30:42.7
FR Millennium 30:51.3
FR Centennial 32:14.4
FR Leading Edge 32:21.0
FR Willow Canyon 32:54.2
FR Williams Field 33:14.8
FR La Joya 33:55.5
FR Maricopa 33:56.1
FR Tonopah Valley 34:18.0
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Event 2

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Maggie Shoemaker
Keelyana Flores
Terra Weems

Alanny Mendez
Lasasha Greene
Catalena Olsen

Azul Martinez Rembao

Year School Finals Pace
FR Millennium 35:07.2 11:19
FR Maricopa 35:53.6 11:34
FR Maricopa 35:57.3 11:35
FR Copper Canyon 36:06.5 11:38
FR Higley 36:10.8 11:39
FR Leading Edge 36:12.3 11:40
FR Paradise Valley 36:15.2 11:41
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Event 3

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Landen Leblond
Kimi Cahoon
Katherine McNulty
Ryley Nelson
Talya Workman
Tally Call

Lauren Sherman
Hayley Floyd
Elise Miner

Jade Reid

Addison Bisceglie
Ryah Zakula
Rachel Coviello
Jada O'Leary
Averi Shuey

Mila Russo
Addison Stewart
Tatum Nelson
Riley Amarillas
Ava Wadhwa
Marissa Hernandez
Sloan Guess

Anya Besana
Taylor Buckner
Jenna Carlson
Alexis Ortiz
Katherine Leuchs
Paige Davies-Boerner
Abby Roark
Mikayla Numkena
Mailie Bradbury
Gwendolyn Carricart
Kodi Bell

Sage Sollars
Kaylie Spencer
Keira Kesler
Brooke Rasmussen
Elizabeth Coppola
Madison Graffius
Lauren Potts
Olivia Scroggins
Chantel Szeto
Emma Donohue

Ryan Melara
Kaileena Ferguson
Allison Reamer
Camyrn Rasmussen
Jazelle Leavitt
Nicole Njoroge
Arabelah Anderson

Year School Finals
SR Millennium 17:43.8
SR Phoenix Country 18:00.7
SO Catalina Fthlls 18:42.3
SR Gilbert Chrstn 18:44.3
SR ALA Queen Creek 18:51.5
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:10.3
SO Shadow Ridge 19:11.2
SO Pusch Ridge 19:26.9
SO Higley 19:31.2
SR Page 19:34.1
JR Higley 19:35.5
JR Boulder Creek 19:43.9
SO Phoenix Country 19:44.1
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:47.3
JR Boulder Creek 19:49.6
FR Gilbert Chrstn 19:54.8
SO Corona del Sol 19:58.3
JR Cactus Shadows 20:03.5
JR Walden Grove 20:06.5
JR Arizona Lutheran 20:08.4
SR Chandler 20:15.8
JR Corona del Sol 20:16.9
SR _Boulder Creek 20:18.9
SO Dobson 20:20.7
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:23.5
SR Lincoln Prep 20:23.6
SO Odyssey 20:32.1
SR Corona del Sol 20:34.9
JR Buena 20:41.0
SR Tuba City 20:42.0
JR Cactus Shadows 20:42.0
SO Odyssey 20:42.8
FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:43.1
SR Boulder Creek 20:43.6
FR Vista Grande 20:45.7
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:46.5
SO Dobson 20:46.9
SR Pusch Ridge 20:48.5
JR Vista Grande 20:49.4
JR Pusch Ridge 20:54.0
JR Shadow Ridge 20:55.1
JR Paradise Valley 20:59.1
SR Buena 21:03.0
JR Millennium 21:04.8
SR Arcadia 21:09.9
FR Cactus Shadows 21:14.4
SO Dobson 21:14.8
SO Desert Ridge 21:18.1
FR Pusch Ridge 21:21.5
SO Odyssey 21:22.8
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Event 3

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

47
48
49
50
51

52
53

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78

79
80
81

Megan Collard
Tess Franklin
Hazel Haggerty
Trinley Workman
Laneah Kapeliela
Rachel Barney
Loni Jorgensen
Marissa Ray
Taylor Dory
Kayla Truax
Taylor Jonas
Addie Benjamin
Brooke Redman
Larisa Hernandez
Avery Hernandez
Ava Harris

Keira Leshinskie
Mya Armijo
Patricia Bethancourt
Trinity Ball
Kylie Hammer
Emma Lindsay
Olivia Owens
E11i Martin
Katie Griffith
Abigail Hanley
Genevieve Navarez
Emery Levin

Mia Reidy

Rhima Edkaidek
Harper Bouknight
Tatum Ford

Sarah Larson
Karys Sanchez
Madeline Mitchell
Jennessa Smith
Isobel Mackinney
Kylee Nelson
Isabella Catton
Kristin Harris
Taylor James
Emily Tarro

Lily Olsen
Valerie Valencia
Rebekah Ponce
Kate Crandell
Hazel Quezada
Maya Wells
Aubrianna Horton
Riley Schiltz

Year School Finals
SR Gilbert Chrstn 21:23.5
SR Anthem Prep 21:24.3
SO Veritas Prep 21:24.7
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:27.2
FR Desert Ridge 21:27.6
SO Veritas Prep 21:28.1
SR Catalina Fthlls 21:31.3
SR Williams Field 21:32.9
JR Chandler 21:34.2
SR Shadow Ridge 21:34.4
SR Chaparral 21:35.0
SO ALA Ironwood 21:40.2
SR Chaparral 21:42.4
JR Buena 21:44.0
JR Shadow Ridge 21:44.4
SR Cactus Shadows 21:45.4
SR Horizon 21:45.8
FR Corona del Sol 21:46.8
FR Shadow Ridge 21:51.8
JR Trevor G Browne 21:52.5
FR Shadow Ridge 21:53.1
JR Catalina Fthlls 21:58.2
JR Phoenix Country 22:02.6
SR Prescott 22:02.9
JR ALA Ironwood 22:03.2
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:03.5
FR Shadow Ridge 22:04.8
SO Paradise Honors 22:05.1
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:09.2
FR Corona del Sol 22:10.3
FR Chandler 22:10.5
SR Gilbert Chrstn 22:11.3
SR ALA Queen Creek 22:12.9
SO Boulder Creek 22:13.3
SR Veritas Prep 22:20.1
FR Prescott 22:23.3
FR Corona del Sol 22:25.3
SR Cactus Shadows 22:25.9
SO Arcadia 22:27.4
JR Page 22:28.4
SR Williams Field 22:33.4
JR Pusch Ridge 22:33.4
SO Walden Grove 22:33.7
SO Odyssey 22:33.8
FR Desert Ridge 22:34.9
SO Gilbert 22:35.3
SO Chandler 22:38.7
SO Horizon Honors 22:40.9
SO Corona del Sol 22:41.2
SR Paradise Valley 22:42.3
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
101 82 3534 Eliza Cabrera Urzen SR Catalina Fthlls 22:45.7
102 83 3738 Mabel Ostler JR Dobson 22:46.2
103 84 3898 Ana Gracia JR Horizon Honors 22:47.5
104 85 3850 Isabelle Bills FR Higley 22:47.9
105 86 3616 Kate Steber JR Chaparral 22:49.4
106 87 3736 Jamie Golubchik SO Dobson 22:50.1
107 88 3856 Annika Good SR Higley 22:50.7
108 89 3786 Addison Hansen FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:54.0
109 4434 Veronica Entley JR Williams Field 22:54.7
110 90 4406 Kaela Castro JR Walden Grove 22:55.1
111 91 3261 Kooper Williams SO ALA Ironwood 22:57.1
112 92 4088 Kayla Bedoya SO Paradise Honors 22:59.9
113 93 3585 Alana Toigo SR Chandler 23:03.8
114 94 3791 Evelyn Sees SR Gilbert Chrstn 23:06.4
115 3779 Madyn Allan FR Gilbert Chrstn 23:06.6
116 95 4089 Lindsay Blaich JR Paradise Honors 23:07.3
117 96 3341 Kate Marinick SR Arcadia 23:08.8
118 97 3406 Ludo Moretti SR Boulder Creek 23:09.6
119 4068 Leiann Maize JR Page 23:10.6
120 4379 Chloe McEachern JR Vista Grande 23:11.3
121 98 4163 Sara Njoroge JR Pusch Ridge 23:13.0
122 99 3405 Numia Halle SR Boulder Creek 23:13.8
123 100 3586 Sydney Wilson SR _Chandler 23:16.2
124 101 3600 Elena Barr JR Chaparral 23:19.0
125 3665 Maria Gonzales SR Corona del Sol 23:22.6
126 102 3917 Nicole Chavez JR La Joya 23:26.3
127 103 3921 Alyssa Marrero JR La Joya 23:27.2
128 104 4093 Sahara Lara JR Paradise Honors 23:27.5
129 105 3855 Chloe Garrett JR Higley 23:27.7
130 3409 Maya Shenhav JR Boulder Creek 23:29.6
131 106 3260 Emerson Sweetnam SO ALA Ironwood 23:29.7
132 107 4092 Lauren Kucik JR Paradise Honors 23:31.1
133 108 4311 Giselle Garibay JR Trevor G Browne 23:31.5
134 109 3852 Christine Commerford JR Higley 23:35.0
135 110 3483 Megan Motter JR Cactus Shadows 23:35.5
136 3836 Rosy Pina JR Highland Prep 23:36.3
137 111 3718 Aubree Hyer SO Desert Ridge 23:37.7
138 4337 Masayesva Sonway SO Tuba City 23:41.0
139 112 4158 Madison Grizzle SR Pusch Ridge 23:43.0
140 4331 Aubrey Begaye SO Tuba City 23:44.5
141 4198 Destiny Medina SO Shadow Ridge 23:45.3
142 4330 Eriana Begay JR Tuba City 23:46.1
143 113 3614 Abigail Reynolds FR Chaparral 23:46.8
144 3754 Sydney Carrera JR Gilbert 23:47.8
145 114 3259 Mia Retana SR ALA Ironwood 23:48.7
146 3504 Jazmin Gonzalez JR Carl Hayden 23:56.7
147 115 4090 Taylor Blaich FR Paradise Honors 23:57.5
148 116 3859 Alissandra Mally FR Higley 23:58.0
149 3508 Celeste Ramirez SR Carl Hayden 24:04.5
150 117 3995 Synahi Ramos SO Millennium 24:06.4
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
151 3947 Catherine Ginzbursky-Th SR Lincoln Prep 24:07.2
152 118 3607 Catherine Griffee JR Chaparral 24:09.9
153 119 4137 Audrey Delaney FR Prescott 24:10.7
154 120 4407 Hala Ela SO Walden Grove 24:10.7
155 3853 Makena Cross JR Higley 24:11.6
156 3506 Diana Paniagua SR Carl Hayden 24:13.9
157 4155 Gabriella Cervantes FR Pusch Ridge 24:14.0
158 121 4136 Ashley Cunningham SR Prescott 24:14.3
159 3854 Katie Ellis SR Higley 24:14.8
160 4070 Saige Sloan SO Page 24:15.6
161 122 3340 Charlotte Hopper JR Arcadia 24:16.0
162 123 3815 Sarena Venti SO Gilbert Classic 24:16.2
163 3757 Harley Hubbard JR Gilbert 24:24.3
164 124 4313 Rebecca Romero JR Trevor G Browne 24:27.3
165 4128 Elsa Termansen SO Phoenix Country 24:35.9
166 125 4412 Madison Miranda SO Walden Grove 24:37.0
167 4438 Lacey McNair JR Williams Field 24:41.8
168 126 4312 Milan Kaur SR Trevor G Browne 24:42.8
169 127 3258 Jamie Kraus SO ALA Ironwood 24:45.7
170 128 4045 Aryana Lovett JR Odyssey 24:47.1
171 3948 Sarah Hagerman SR Lincoln Prep 24:48.2
172 129 4038 Ruthie Ault JR Odyssey 24:49.7
173 130 3960 Faith Falco SR Maricopa 24:53.4
174 131 4141 Naomi Nehoitewa FR Prescott 24:56.2
175 4376 Addyson Francis JR Vista Grande 24:57.9
176 3759 Gabriella Moreno SR Gilbert 25:02.3
177 132 3992 Sophie Miga SR Millennium 25:03.7
178 133 3252 Destiny Chavez-Escarceg FR ALA Ironwood 25:06.5
179 134 3810 Makenzie Adcock JR Gilbert Classic 25:10.0
180 135 4310 Dafne Dominguez SR Trevor G Browne 25:10.4
181 136 4480 Rachel Daniggelis JR Arcadia 25:11.7
182 3781 Harper Carr SR Gilbert Chrstn 25:13.5
183 137 3602 Riley Defusco FR Chaparral 25:14.3
184 138 4097 Larkin Spelgatti FR Paradise Honors 25:22.8
185 139 3345 Jenna Mukavitz JR Arcadia 25:25.7
186 3507 Nalleli Preza Martinez JR Carl Hayden 25:28.7
187 4095 Addison Seabaugh JR Paradise Honors 25:34.2
188 3608 Mia Hawley JR Chaparral 25:36.1
189 140 4041 Ashley Elson JR Odyssey 25:38.1
190 141 3814 Abigail Sawyer SR Gilbert Classic 25:38.2
191 142 3344 Kelly Mitchell SO Arcadia 25:39.1
192 143 3479 Gwen Haines SR Cactus Shadows 25:43.8
193 144 3374 Sarah Weinstein JR Arizona Lutheran 25:47.1
194 145 3978 Mayra Castro Angel JR Millennium 25:47.6
195 4161 Emilie Nemec SO Pusch Ridge 25:49.8
196 146 4361 Mila Mestaz FR Veritas Prep 25:57.1
197 147 3981 Alexis Jimenez SO Millennium 26:03.4
198 148 3734 Myah Calhoun JR Dobson 26:12.3
199 149 3901 Madelyn Longstreet SO Horizon Honors 26:15.3
200 150 3899 Dylan Green FR Horizon Honors 26:25.9
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 151 3735 Isabelle Eckerson SO Dobson 26:29.3 8:32
202 152 3964 Jaylyne Mendez JR Maricopa 26:38.7 8:35
203 3611 Julia Posteuca SR Chaparral 26:46.1 8:37
204 153 3926 Laylana Vazquez SR La Joya 27:28.9 8:51
205 3257 Kaitlyn Kaufman SO ALA Ironwood 27:34.9 8:53
206 154 3367 Emma Groth SR Arizona Lutheran 27:38.7 8:54
207 155 4000 Aaliyah Wachowski JR Millennium 27:49.6 8:58
208 156 3965 Shyla Najera JR Maricopa 27:56.3 9:00
209 157 3717 Caroline Hudson SO Desert Ridge 27:57.9 9:01
210 158 3902 Sarah Spresney SO Horizon Honors 28:03.4 9:02
211 159 3918 Natalie Crawford JR La Joya 28:08.9 9:04
212 160 4138 Mia Fisher SO Prescott 28:32.4 9:12
213 161 4359 Leticia De La Fuente JR Veritas Prep 28:39.1 9:14
214 162 3925 Hazel Rucobo SR La Joya 28:42.6 9:15
215 163 3922 Abigail Navarro JR La Joya 28:43.9 9:15
216 164 3813 Rory Lendzion SO Gilbert Classic 28:44.3 9:15
217 165 3959 Teagan Delma JR Maricopa 28:50.5 9:17
218 166 4363 Maggie Powell JR Veritas Prep 29:10.5 9:24
219 167 3365 Rylie Follendorf JR Arizona Lutheran 29:59.8 9:40
220 168 3962 Jydah Hall FR Maricopa 30:06.5 9:42
221 169 3812 Adelaide Horstmann SR Gilbert Classic 30:21.0 9:47
222 170 3366 Kayla Gannon JR Arizona Lutheran 30:24.2 9:48
223 3982 Annabelle Just SO Millennium 30:45.3 9:54
224 171 3963 Elsa Hyryla JR Maricopa 31:44.9 10:14
225 3949 Hannah Jamison SR Lincoln Prep 32:24.5 10:26
226 172 3958 Cecily Carrasco SO Maricopa 33:24.9 10:46
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/15/2023

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Talya Workman
Tally Call

Jada O'Leary
Jenna Carlson
Keira Kesler
Trinley Workman
Sarah Larson

Ryah Zakula
Averi Shuey
Anya Besana
Sage Sollars
Karys Sanchez
Ludo Moretti
Numia Halle

Ryley Nelson
Mila Russo
Kodi Bell
Megan Collard
Tatum Ford
Addison Hansen
Evelyn Sees

Addison Stewart
Sloan Guess

Paige Davies-Boerner
Mya Armijo

Rhima Edkaidek
Isobel Mackinney
Aubrianna Horton

SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO

Hayley Floyd
Elizabeth Coppola
Lauren Potts
Nicole Njoroge
Emily Tarro

Sara Njoroge

1. 71 ALA Queen Creek
1 4 3298

2 5 3281

3 11 3292

4 22 3282

5 29 3287

6 ( 43) 3299

7 ( 68) 3289

2. 139 Boulder Creek
1 10 3417

2 12 3410

3 20 3403

4 28 3412

5 69 3408

6 ( 97) 3406

7 ( 99) 3405

3. 151 Gilbert Christian
1 3 3788

2 13 3790

3 27 3780

4 41 3783

5 67 3785

S ( 89) 3786

7 (94) 3791

4. 176 Corona del Sol
1 14 3681

2 19 3667

3 24 3660

4 54 3657

5 65 3662

6 (72) 3677

7 ( 81) 3669

5. 184 Pusch Ridge

1 7 4157

2 31 4156

3 32 4164

4 39 4162

5 75 4166

6 (98) 4163

7 (112) 4158

Madison Grizzle

SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR

20:

21:

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
22

:33.

19:
19:
20:
20:
22
23:
23:

:35.

18:
19:
20:
21:
22
22:
23:

57.

19:
20:
20:
21:
22
22
22

00.

19:
20:
20:
21:
22
23:
23:

51.
10.
47 .
23.
46.
27.
12.

43.
49.
18.
43.
13.
09.
13.

44,
54.
43,
23.
i
54.
06.

58.
16.
34.
46.
10.
25.
41.

26.
48.
54.
21.
33.
13.
43.

1

= N W w oo www = S O W O oW = O o W oY W o) WO = O N OO WwWww

O O P U1 O U1

:38:59.1

:42:49.3

:42:57.0

:44:47.2

:45:04.3

1:55.0)

2:29.4)

3:27.0)

2:12.0)

3:06.5)
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/15/2023

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 194 Shadow Ridge

1 6 4204 Lauren Sherman SO
2 33 4203 Olivia Scroggins JR
3 48 4205 Kayla Truax SR
4 52 4197 Avery Hernandez JR
5 55 4191 Patricia Bethancourt FR
[ ( 57) 4196 Kylie Hammer FR
7 ( 62) 4201 Genevieve Navarez FR
7. 202 Cactus Shadows

1 15 3486 Tatum Nelson JR
2 25 3477 Mailie Bradbury JR
3 36 3487 Allison Reamer FR
4 53 3480 Ava Harris SR
5 73 3485 Kylee Nelson SR
[ (110) 3483 Megan Motter JR
7 (143) 3479 Gwen Haines SR
8. 231 Catalina Foothills

1 2 3542 Katherine McNulty SO
2 46 3540 Loni Jorgensen SR
3 58 3541 Emma Lindsay JR
4 61 3537 Abigail Hanley SO
5 64 3544 Mia Reidy S0
9 ( 82) 3534 Eliza Cabrera Urzen SR
9. 258 Dobson

1 21 3733 Taylor Buckner SO
2 30 3740 Brooke Rasmussen SO
3 37 3741 Camyrn Rasmussen SO
4 83 3738 Mabel Ostler JR
5 87 3736 Jamie Golubchik SO
[ (148) 3734 Myah Calhoun JR
7 (151) 3735 Isabelle Eckerson S0
10. 294 Odyssey

1 23 4044 Katherine Leuchs SO
2 26 4039 Gwendolyn Carricart SO
3 40 4035 Arabelah Anderson S0
4 77 4048 Valerie Valencia SO
5 128 4045 Aryana Lovett JR
6 (129) 4038 Ruthie Ault JR
7 (140) 4041 Ashley Elson JR

21:

19:
20:
21:
21:
21:

21

22
:14.
20:

20:
21:

21

22
23:
25:

:16.

18:
21:
Dl
22

22

22:
:35.
20:

20:
21:

22

22
26:
26:

59.

20:
20:
21:
22
24
24
25:

11.
55.
34.
44,
51.
:53.
04.

03.
42 .
14.
:45.
25.
35.
43,

42 .
31.
58.
03.
QIO
45 .

20.
46.
14.
:46.
50.
12.
29.

32.
42.
22.
33.
47.
49.
38.

1

= W wkrE N oWOw- = NN O W W = QO U1 O B O Ul = O OB DN

= J B~ 0 0

:45:16.9

:46:11.2

:46:24.5

:47:58.7

:49:58.6

2:40.6)

2:22.4)

3:26.9)

2:29.4)

4:15.0)
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 295 Higley ( 21:38.6 1:48:13.0 3:56.5)
1 8 3860 Elise Miner S0 19:31.2

2 9 3851 Addison Bisceglie JR 19:35.5

3 85 3850 Isabelle Bills FR 22:47.9

4 88 3856 Annika Good SR 22:50.7

5 105 3855 Chloe Garrett JR 23:27.7

[ (109) 3852 Christine Commerford JR 23:35.0

7 (116) 3859 Alissandra Mally FR 23:58.0

12. 303 Chandler ( 21:56.6 1:49:43.0 2:48.0)
1 18 3576 Marissa Hernandez SR 20:15.8

2 47 3571 Taylor Dory JR 21:34.2

3 66 3570 Harper Bouknight FR 22:10.5

4 79 3581 Hazel Quezada S0 22:38.7

5 93 3585 Alana Toigo SR 23:03.8

[ (100) 3586 Sydney Wilson SR 23:16.2

13. 400 Chaparral ( 22:38.6 1:53:12.6 2:11.8)
1 49 3609 Taylor Jonas SR 21:35.0

2 51 3613 Brooke Redman SR 21:42.4

3 86 3616 Kate Steber JR 22:49.4

4 101 3600 Elena Barr JR 23:19.0

5 113 3614 Abigail Reynolds FR 23:46.8

6 (118) 3607 Catherine Griffee JR 24:09.9

7 (137) 3602 Riley Defusco FR 25:14.3

14. 421 ALA Ironwood ( 22:47.8 1:53:58.9 2:08.5)
1 50 3251 Addie Benjamin SO 21:40.2

2 60 3255 Katie Griffith JR 22:03.2

3 91 3261 Kooper Williams SO 22:57.1

4 106 3260 Emerson Sweetnam SO 23:29.7

5 114 3259 Mia Retana SR 23:48.7

6 (127) 3258 Jamie Kraus SO 24:45.7

7 (133) 3252 Destiny Chavez-Escarcega FR 25:06.5

15. 427 Walden Grove ( 22:52.6 1:54:23.0 4:30.5)
1 16 4403 Riley Amarillas JR 20:06.5

2 76 4413 Lily Olsen SO 22:33.7

3 90 4406 Kaela Castro JR 22:55.1

4 120 4407 Hala Ela SO 24:10.7

5 125 4412 Madison Miranda SO 24:37.0
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 428 Desert Ridge ( 23:23.3 1:56:56.2 6:39.8)
1 38 3720 Jazelle Leavitt S0 21:18.1

2 44 3719 Laneah Kapeliela FR 21:27.6

3 78 3721 Rebekah Ponce FR 22:34.9

4 111 3718 Aubree Hyer SO 23:37.7

5 157 3717 Caroline Hudson SO 27:57.9

17. 429 Millennium ( 22:45.3 1:53:46.3 8:03.8)
1 1 3984 Landen Leblond SR 17:43.8

2 34 3990 Ryan Melara JR 21:04.8

3 117 3995 Synahi Ramos SO 24:06.4

4 132 3992 Sophie Miga SR 25:03.7

5 145 3978 Mayra Castro Angel JR 25:47.6

6 (147) 3981 Alexis Jimenez SO 26:03.4

7 (155) 4000 Aaliyah Wachowski JR 27:49.6

18. 461 Paradise Honors ( 23:02.2 1:55:10.9 1:26.0)
1 63 4094 Emery Levin SO 22:05.1

2 92 4088 Kayla Bedoya SO 22:59.9

3 95 4089 Lindsay Blaich JR 23:07.3

4 104 4093 Sahara Lara JR 23:27.5

5 107 4092 Lauren Kucik JR 23:31.1

[ (115) 4090 Taylor Blaich FR 23:57.5

7 (138) 4097 Larkin Spelgatti FR 25:22.8

19. 463 Arcadia ( 23:14.8 1:56:13.8 4:01.8)
1 35 3339 Kaileena Ferguson SR 21:09.9

2 74 3335 Isabella Catton SO 22:27.4

3 96 3341 Kate Marinick SR 23:08.8

4 122 3340 Charlotte Hopper JR 24:16.0

5 136 4480 Rachel Daniggelis JR 25:11.7

[ (139) 3345 Jenna Mukavitz JR 25:25.7

7 (142) 3344 Kelly Mitchell SO 25:39.1
20. 464 Veritas Prep ( 23:57.9 1:59:49.1 7:14.4)
1 42 4360 Hazel Haggerty SO 21:24.7

2 45 4356 Rachel Barney SO 21:28.1

3 70 4362 Madeline Mitchell SR 22:20.1

4 146 4361 Mila Mestaz FR 25:57.1

5 16l 4359 Leticia De La Fuente JR 28:39.1

[ (166) 4363 Maggie Powell JR 29:10.5
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

09/15/2023

21 501 Prescott
1 59 4139 E11i Martin SR
2 71 4143 Jennessa Smith FR
3 119 4137 Audrey Delaney FR
4 121 4136 Ashley Cunningham SR
5 131 4141 Naomi Nehoitewa FR
[ (160) 4138 Mia Fisher SO
22. 549 Trevor G Browne
1 56 4309 Trinity Ball JR
2 108 4311 Giselle Garibay JR
3 124 4313 Rebecca Romero JR
4 126 4312 Milan Kaur SR
5 135 4310 Dafne Dominguez SR
23. 621 Horizon Honors
1 80 3903 Maya Wells SO
2 84 3898 Ana Gracia JR
3 149 3901 Madelyn Longstreet SO
4 150 3899 Dylan Green FR
5 158 3902 Sarah Spresney SO
24 652 Arizona Lutheran
1 17 3373 Ava Wadhwa JR
2 144 3374 Sarah Weinstein JR
3 154 3367 Emma Groth SR
4 167 3365 Rylie Follendorf JR
5 170 3366 Kayla Gannon JR
25. 679 La Joya
1 102 3917 Nicole Chavez JR
2 103 3921 Alyssa Marrero JR
3 153 3926 Laylana Vazquez SR
4 159 3918 Natalie Crawford JR
5 162 3925 Hazel Rucobo SR
[ (163) 3922 Abigail Navarro JR

25:

26:

22

22

24:
24:
24:
28:

:56.

21

23:
24:
24
25:

14.

22
22
26:
26:
28:

47,

20:
25:
27
29:
30:

14.

23:
23:
27:
28:
28:
28:

02.
:23.
10.
14.
56.
32.

:52.
31.
27.
42,
10.

40.
47.
15.
25.
03.

08.
47 .
38.
59.
24,

26.
27.
28.
08.
42.
43.

1

N N oo J B b N SO W oo N DS 0w o un = SN W J W o

O o wWwwOUN W

:57:47.4

:59:

:06:

:13:

:11:

44 .

13.

58.

13.

2:53.3)

10:15.8)
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

26. 731 Gilbert Classical ( 26:50.0 2:14:09.7 6:04.8)
1 123 3815 Sarena Venti SO 24:16.2

2 134 3810 Makenzie Adcock JR 25:10.0

3 141 3814 Abigail Sawyer SR 25:38.2

4 164 3813 Rory Lendzion SO 28:44.3

5 169 3812 Adelaide Horstmann SR 30:21.0
27. 771 Maricopa ( 27:41.1 2:18:25.4 5:13.1)
1 130 3960 Faith Falco SR 24:53.4

2 152 3964 Jaylyne Mendez JR 26:38.7

3 156 3965 Shyla Najera JR 27:56.3

4 165 3959 Teagan Delma JR 28:50.5

5 168 3962 Jydah Hall FR 30:06.5

6 (171) 3963 Elsa Hyryla JR 31:44.9

7 (172) 3958 Cecily Carrasco SO 33:24.9

Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day
4125 Kimi Cahoon SR, 4126 Rachel Coviello SO, 4127 0Olivia Owens JR, 4128
Elsa Termansen SO

Page
4069 Jade Reid SR, 4065 Kristin Harris JR, 4068 Leiann Maize JR, 4070 Saige
Sloan SO

Lincoln Prep
3950 Alexis Ortiz SR, 3947 Catherine Ginzbursky-Thomas SR, 3948 Sarah
Hagerman SR, 3949 Hannah Jamison SR

Buena
3452 Abby Roark JR, 3445 Emma Donohue SR, 3448 Larisa Hernandez JR

Tuba City
4336 Mikayla Numkena SR, 4337 Masayesva Sonway SO, 4331 Aubrey Begaye SO,
4330 Eriana Begay JR

Vista Grande
4382 Kaylie Spencer FR, 4377 Madison Graffius JR, 4379 Chloe McEachern JR,
4376 Addyson Francis JR

Paradise Valley
4116 Chantel Szeto JR, 4115 Riley Schiltz SR

Anthem Prep
3322 Tess Franklin SR

Williams Field
4439 Marissa Ray SR, 4437 Taylor James SR, 4434 Veronica Entley JR, 4438
Lacey McNair JR
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Horizon
3875 Keira Leshinskie SR

Gilbert
3755 Kate Crandell SO, 3754 Sydney Carrera JR, 3757 Harley Hubbard JR, 3759
Gabriella Moreno SR

Highland Prep
3836 Rosy Pina JR

Carl Hayden
3504 Jazmin Gonzalez JR, 3508 Celeste Ramirez SR, 3506 Diana Paniagua SR,
3507 Nalleli Preza Martinez JR



Event 4

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J oy U W

Qb B BB DSDDDDDPDWWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNdDNDNRERRPRRPRRRERERERRRE
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0 J o

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39

40
41
42
43
44

3881
4171
4078
3456
3459
3567
4032
3310
4222
4177
4443
4025
3774
3320
4400
4059
4030
3565
4124
4385
3885
4152
4105
3428
4207
3426
3909
4347
4445
3273
4221
4051
3751
4057
3566
3597
3550
4079
3731
3776
3891
3472
4076
3418
3474
3562
4081
3430
4026
3458

Donovan Bitticks
Myles Floyd
Symond Martin
Gabriel Cummins
Nick Hiser
Anthony Padilla
Armando Vega
Dominic Hanson
Noah Levin
Camden Odell
Jack Bradley
Alex Saldamando
Cole Lindfors
David Soria
Julien Villescaz
Dallin Snider
Benjamin Udall
Riley Coyle
Cesar Reyes-Barragan
Eduardo Aviles
Joel Davis

David Richards
Christian Head
Greyson Han
David Azuelo
Chayce Han

Trey Costello
Benjamin Benally
Sheamus Dike
Aidan McBride
Connor Lester
Curtis Cozzens
Ben Wallace

Cam Shepherd
Mattox Grove
Sebastian Washkevich
Braddock Brockschmidt
Nyall Prather
Benjamin Wilkinson
Cal Schnepf
Dylan Rottkamp
Tyler Black
Jaiden Jordan
Joel Bejarano
Andrew Martinez
Samuel Zink
Maximus Reid
Jeremiah Judd
Carson Seeker
Marco Hernandez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Horizon 15:28.1 4:59
SR Pusch Ridge 15:33.3 5:01
SO Page 15:44.4 5:04
SR Buena 15:48.3 5:06
SR Buena 15:55.2 5:08
SR Centennial 16:02.5 5:10
SO Millennium 16:07.9 5:12
JR ALA Queen Creek 16:08.1 5:12
SR Shadow Ridge 16:12.0 5:13
SO Pusch Ridge 16:19.6 5:16
JR Williams Field 16:20.9 5:16
SR Millennium 16:22.7 5:17
JR Gilbert 16:25.1 5:18
JR ALA Queen Creek 16:25.6 5:18
JR Vista Grande 16:25.8 5:18
SR Odyssey 16:27.8 5:18
SR Millennium 16:28.9 5:19
JR Centennial 16:30.9 5:19
FR Paradise Valley 16:31.0 5:19
JR Vista Grande 16:32.3 5:20
SR Horizon 16:32.8 5:20
JR Prescott 16:34.8 5:21
JR Paradise Honors 16:34.9 5:21
SO Boulder Creek 16:37.0 5:21
JR Shadow Ridge 16:38.2 5:22
SO Boulder Creek 16:40.8 5:23
JR Horizon Honors 16:42.0 5:23
SO Valley Lutheran 16:43.2 5:23
SR Williams Field 16:46.0 5:24
SR ALA Ironwood 16:47.1 5:25
SR Shadow Ridge 16:48.8 5:25
SR Odyssey 16:49.3 5:25
SR Dobson 16:50.4 5:26
SR Odyssey 16:50.6 5:26
JR Centennial 16:51.1 5:26
SR Chandler 16:51.4 5:26
JR Catalina Fthlls 16:52.2 5:26
FR Page 16:52.4 5:26
JR Desert Ridge 16:56.7 5:28
SR Gilbert 16:57.4 5:28
SR Horizon 16:58.7 5:28
JR Cactus 17:00.3 5:29
FR Page 17:04.2 5:30
SR Boulder Creek 17:04.8 5:30
SO Cactus 17:08.1 5:31
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:08.3 5:31
SO Page 17:09.0 5:32
JR Boulder Creek 17:09.5 5:32
SR Millennium 17:09.7 5:32
SR Buena 17:10.4 5:32
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Event 4

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

3591
4017
3744
3441
4225
3307
4210
4341
3466
4374
3549
3763
4153
3461
4327
3972
4080
3311
3464
4131
3554
3817
3427
3626
3388
3617
3556
4121
3752
3730
4146
3725
3711
3475
3892
3587
3762
3304
3868
3682
3590
4450
3687
4005
3595
3303
3267
4481
3623
4134

Ben Kovach
Quarton McLeese
Brandon Bednar
Aiden Thatcher
Andrew Nevarez
Michael Ellis
Stephen Campbell
Keyon Jensen
Damien Volgende
Declan Travis
Luke Bonaime
Hudson Burckhard
William Townsend
Benjamin Paige
Gael Lopez
Filimon Kednmarey
Elijah Reed

Troy Haymore
Evan Straight
Alexander Geyser
Aiden Junker
Adam Dennis

Evan Han

Andrew Pletka
Jack List

Colden Atkins
Caleb Leonard
Joshua Kennedy
Zachary Zima
Luke Thomas
Blake Duggan
Christian Ingram
Zachary Wiesner
Alex Yowell

Mack Rubin

Kai Bouknight
Shawn Brunson
Lincoln Carr
Tyson Miner
Santiago Araiza
David Knierim
Cayden Ray
Stephen Brown
Matthew Burton
Ethan Quezada
Joseph Carr
Gavin Edgerton
Angel Flores Espinoza
Joseph Kahn

Ben Sabol

Year School Finals Pace
SR Chandler 17:13.1 5:33
SR Millennium 17:14.0 5:33
SR Dobson 17:14.4 5:33
SR Boulder Creek 17:16.7 5:34
SR Shadow Ridge 17:16.7 5:34
FR ALA Queen Creek 17:18.7 5:35
SR Shadow Ridge 17:19.7 5:35
SR Tuba City 17:20.6 5:35
JR Buena 17:21.7 5:36
SO Veritas Prep 17:22.3 5:36
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:23.2 5:36
JR Gilbert 17:23.4 5:36
SO Prescott 17:24.8 5:37
SR Buena 17:26.0 5:37
JR Trevor G Browne 17:27.2 5:38
SR Maricopa 17:31.3 5:39
SR Page 17:31.5 5:39
FR ALA Queen Creek 17:34.2 5:40
JR Buena 17:35.4 5:40
JR Phoenix Country 17:36.8 5:41
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:37.5 5:41
JR Gilbert Classic 17:38.0 5:41
SO _Boulder Creek 17:38.8 5:41
SR Chaparral 17:39.8 5:42
SR Arizona Lutheran 17:40.1 5:42
SR Chaparral 17:41.5 ©5:42
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:43.5 5:43
SR Paradise Valley 17:46.3 5:44
JR Dobson 17:46.7 5:44
JR Desert Ridge 17:47.0 5:44
JR Prescott 17:47.4 5:44
SO Desert Ridge 17:48.2 5:44
SR Corona del Sol 17:49.0 5:45
SR Cactus 17:50.0 5:45
JR Horizon 17:51.1 5:45
SO Chandler 17:52.6 5:46
FR Gilbert 17:53.3 5:406
SO ALA Queen Creek 17:54.7 5:46
JR Higley 17:54.8 5:46
FR Corona del Sol 17:55.2 5:47
SO Chandler 17:57.9 5:47
JR Williams Field 17:58.3 5:48
SR Corona del Sol 17:58.4 5:48
SR Millennium 18:01.4 5:49
SR Chandler 18:01.6 5:49
JR ALA Queen Creek 18:03.7 5:49
SO ALA Ironwood 18:05.5 5:50
SR South Mountain 18:05.7 5:50
SR Chaparral 18:06.8 5:50
SO Phoenix Country 18:09.1 5:51
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 91 3708 Sean Waters SR Corona del Sol 18:10.1 5:51
102 92 3821 Sotiris Katsanos JR Gilbert Classic 18:10.8 5:52
103 3512 Emanuel Alonso SR Carl Hayden 18:12.2 5:52
104 93 3435 Isaac Limbaugh SR Boulder Creek 18:12.2 5:52
105 94 3804 Jackson Lundberg SO Gilbert Chrstn 18:12.5 5:52
106 95 4050 Aiden Castillo FR Odyssey 18:12.9 5:52
107 96 3646 Alberto Castro SR Copper Canyon 18:13.6 5:52
108 97 4150 Konrad Kleinman SO Prescott 18:13.8 5:53
109 98 4060 George Story SO Odyssey 18:14.8 5:53
110 99 3275 Jaxon Miller JR ALA Ironwood 18:15.1 5:53
111 100 4339 Robert Blackhat III FR Tuba City 18:15.3 5:53
112 3424 Anthony Francini JR Boulder Creek 18:15.6 5:53
113 101 4006 Nicklas Daniels SR Millennium 18:15.8 5:53
114 102 4446 Nathaniel Kautz SO Williams Field 18:16.2 5:53
115 103 3872 Jack Stewart FR Higley 18:16.5 5:53
116 104 3396 Ryan Schmidt SR Arizona Lutheran 18:16.5 5:53
117 105 3864 Seth Giles JR Higley 18:17.5 5:54
118 106 3270 Cameron Haymore SO ALA Ironwood 18:18.4 5:54
119 107 4108 Gabriel Klenner JR Paradise Honors 18:19.0 5:54
120 108 3317 Landon Miner FR ALA Queen Creek 18:20.5 5:55
121 109 3351 Chase Braden SO Arcadia 18:20.8 5:55
122 110 4112 wWwilliam Spalding SR Paradise Honors 18:21.6 5:55
123 111 3712 Henry Yazzie JR Corona del Sol 18:21.8 ~5:55
124 112 4227 Matthew Retzlaff SR Shadow Ridge 18:22.6 5:55
125 4024 Ruben Saavedra SR Millennium 18:23.0 5:55
126 113 3685 Jack Black Feather SO Corona del Sol 18:27.4 5:57
127 4009 Bennett Haskovec SR Millennium 18:30.2 5:58
128 114 3592 Rodolfo Lizarraga SR Chandler 18:30.9 5:58
129 115 4109 Trevor Larson SR Paradise Honors 18:33.3 5:59
130 116 3801 Asa Jones FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:33.5 5:59
131 117 3653 Averie Molina SR Copper Canyon 18:35.8 6:00
132 118 3594 Deng Majak JR Chandler 18:36.1 6:00
133 119 4120 Grant Grunden JR Paradise Valley 18:36.6 6:00
134 120 3794 Rydan Barth JR Gilbert Chrstn 18:36.7 6:00
135 121 3939 Elijah Zapien SR La Joya 18:36.9 6:00
136 122 4342 Mikahail Lee FR Tuba City 18:37.4 6:00
137 123 4393 Dustin Lemaster JR Vista Grande 18:37.8 6:00
138 124 3816 Regan Birk SR Gilbert Classic 18:39.0 6:01
139 125 4086 Bryce Williams SR Page 18:39.6 6:01
140 126 3867 Ryan Logue JR Higley 18:39.8 6:01
141 3518 Emmanuel Rojas SO Carl Hayden 18:40.2 6:01
142 127 4113 Jayden Tillman FR Paradise Honors 18:43.6 6:02
143 128 4345 Mateo Talashoma SR Tuba City 18:43.9 6:02
144 129 3710 Joshua Wiesner SO Corona del Sol 18:45.8 6:03
145 130 3377 Wesley Buettner SO Arizona Lutheran 18:46.0 6:03
146 131 3882 Connor Carlson SR Horizon 18:49.6 6:04
147 3713 Blake Yosowitz SO Corona del Sol 18:52.4 ©6:05
148 132 3913 Liam Proctor SR Horizon Honors 18:54.5 6:06
149 133 3887 Isaak Loera JR Horizon 18:55.9 6:06
150 3709 Aidan Weber SR Corona del Sol 18:56.6 6:06
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 134 3722 Ethan Elmer SR Desert Ridge 18:57.8 6:07
152 135 3463 Wilde Ryan SR Buena 18:58.1 6:07
153 136 4103 Paul Hart JR Paradise Honors 18:59.2 6:07
154 4421 Johnny Barnes JR Walden Grove 19:00.4 6:08
155 3437 Cole Parker SO Boulder Creek 19:02.9 6:08
156 137 3624 Michael Kahn SO Chaparral 19:04.8 6:09
157 138 3952 Jonathan Cornell SR Lincoln Prep 19:05.3 6:09
158 139 3768 Evin Greenfield SR Gilbert 19:06.5 6:09
159 140 4390 Jordan Guevara FR Vista Grande 19:09.0 6:10
160 3514 Alberto Gonzalez JR Carl Hayden 19:09.2 6:10
161 3300 Broddic Arrot SO ALA Queen Creek 19:09.6 6:11
162 141 4174 Luke Johnson SO Pusch Ridge 19:10.2 6:11
163 142 4167 Macias Aaron SO Pusch Ridge 19:11.2 6:11
164 3596 Justin Tsosie JR Chandler 19:11.5 6:11
165 143 4118 Jacob Blanzy SR Paradise Valley 19:11.8 6:11
166 144 4117 Treyvis Banushi SR Paradise Valley 19:12.6 6:11
167 145 3350 Jacob Arria JR Arcadia 19:13.7 6:12
168 146 4101 Miles Ford SO Paradise Honors 19:14.9 6:12
169 147 4441 Malakai Baughman SR Williams Field 19:15.4 6:12
170 148 4344 Allen Saganitoso FR Tuba City 19:16.3 6:13
171 3516 Wilson Ndayambaje SO Carl Hayden 19:19.8 6:14
172 149 3797 Owen Fermoyle JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:24.5 6:15
173 150 3363 Isaiah Talamantes JR Arcadia 19:26.2 6:16
174 151 3800 Samuel Johnson JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:28.6 6:17
175 152 3394 Sam Rautenberg JR Arizona Lutheran 19:28.9 6:17
176 153 4338 Taylor Arizona FR Tuba City 19:29.9 6:17
177 154 3798 Owen Finkbeiner SO Gilbert Chrstn 19:30.8 6:17
178 155 3383 Andrew Hartzell SR Arizona Lutheran 19:31.5 6:18
179 156 3886 Sanjay Doane SR Horizon 19:31.6 6:18
180 157 4145 Eric Crysler SR Prescott 19:32.1 6:18
181 158 3618 Forrest Birdsall SO Chaparral 19:32.2 6:18
182 159 4320 Gabriel Chishugi JR Trevor G Browne 19:34.1 6:18
183 160 3364 Samuel Vickers SR Arcadia 19:36.1 6:19
184 161 3551 Fox Foster JR Catalina Fthlls 19:37.7 6:20
185 162 3746 Cohner Clayton JR Dobson 19:38.2 6:20
186 163 3971 Ben Houston SR Maricopa 19:40.1 6:20
187 164 4340 Ayden Carr SR Tuba City 19:42.0 6:21
188 165 4391 Bryce Hutcherson SO Vista Grande 19:42.2 6:21
189 166 4367 Kishan Bhatnagar SR Veritas Prep 19:42.8 6:21
190 167 4229 Alan Stowe SO Shadow Ridge 19:43.3 6:21
191 168 3501 Gavin Peirce SR Cactus Shadows 19:45.4 6:22
192 169 4452 Caleb Schultz JR Williams Field 19:47.1 6:23
193 170 3775 Tom Nymark SO Gilbert 19:47.3 6:23
194 3890 Aj Pela SO Horizon 19:47.8 6:23
195 171 4061 Ezequiel Valenzuela JR Odyssey 19:49.9 6:23
196 172 4168 David Booker SR Pusch Ridge 19:52.1 6:24
197 173 3863 Coleman Cromer JR Higley 19:54.7 ©6:25
198 174 3726 Alexander Johnson SO Desert Ridge 19:54.7 6:25
199 175 4368 Dominic Heil SO Veritas Prep 19:57.9 6:26
200 176 4395 Mathew Macias SO Vista Grande 19:59.6 6:27
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 3848 Alexander Perez SR Highland Prep 19:59.7 6:27
202 177 4055 Aven Neely SO Odyssey 20:00.1 6:27
203 4426 John Henry Gobert JR Walden Grove 20:02.3 6:27
204 178 3796 Drew Carson JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:02.5 6:28
205 179 4371 Ethan Mathew SR Veritas Prep 20:04.7 6:28
206 180 3330 Peter Hays SO Anthem Prep 20:05.3 ©6:28
207 4343 Aiden Maryboy SO Tuba City 20:10.7 6:30
208 181 3277 Aidan Pendleton FR ALA Ironwood 20:11.9 6:31
209 3803 Holden Lang FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:13.4 6:31
210 4353 Ian Parker SO Valley Lutheran 20:17.4 6:32
211 4111 Trey Mitchell SR Paradise Honors 20:19.9 6:33
212 182 3955 Leonidas Oania JR Lincoln Prep 20:20.1 6:33
213 183 4122 Emilio Martinez SO Paradise Valley 20:20.9 6:33
214 184 3970 Micah Gores SO Maricopa 20:24.7 6:35
215 185 3825 Devan Schroeder JR Gilbert Classic 20:24.8 6:35
216 186 3331 Nicholas Kaskavage SO Anthem Prep 20:24.9 6:35
217 187 3498 William Lim SR Cactus Shadows 20:26.3 6:35
218 188 3264 Gunnar Congiusti FR ALA Ironwood 20:26.9 6:35
219 3846 Isaac Haberkorn JR Highland Prep 20:27.4 6:36
220 189 3266 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SO ALA Ironwood 20:27.6 6:36
221 4098 Bryant Blakely JR Paradise Honors 20:28.8 6:36
222 190 4389 Nathaniel Coronado JR Vista Grande 20:30.0 ©6:36
223 191 3352 Cooper Call JR _Arcadia 20:35.1 6:38
224 192 3491 Gavin Coleman SO Cactus Shadows 20:37.3 6:39
225 193 3912 Ben Hollis FR Horizon Honors 20:39.2 6:39
226 194 3399 Russell Turner SR Arizona Lutheran 20:39.4 6:39
227 195 3499 Trevor Lundgren SR Cactus Shadows 20:42.2 6:40
228 3271 Dilan Hoyle FR ALA Ironwood 20:45.6 6:41
229 196 3619 Nahum Bueras SR Chaparral 20:52.0 6:43
230 197 4149 Harrison Hatfield Jr. FR Prescott 20:53.3 6:44
231 198 3953 Elliot Krebs JR Lincoln Prep 20:56.2 6:45
232 199 3910 Devin Donahue-Stephens JR Horizon Honors 20:58.3 6:45
233 3808 Jackson Gehl SO Gilbert Chrstn 20:58.6 6:46
234 200 3333 Ryan Quirk SR Anthem Prep 20:59.8 6:406
235 201 3492 Alex Craff Strickland SO Cactus Shadows 21:04.0 6:47
236 202 3938 Josue Valdez SO La Joya 21:05.0 6:48
237 4133 Phillip Kaplan SO Phoenix Country 21:07.7 6:48
238 203 3934 Brandon Mendoza JR La Joya 21:08.2 6:49
239 204 4170 Logan Floyd SO Pusch Ridge 21:09.9 6:49
240 205 3362 Ari Schott JR Arcadia 21:13.2 6:50
241 206 4319 Vicente Camacho SR Trevor G Browne 21:17.9 6:52
242 207 4373 Santiago Soto FR Veritas Prep 21:20.6 6:53
243 208 4369 Adam Johnson SR Veritas Prep 21:21.1 6:53
244 209 3866 Dante La Pietra Titone SR Higley 21:28.0 6:55
245 210 3824 Paul Mueller SO Gilbert Classic 21:31.0 6:56
246 211 3327 Caleb Guiley JR Anthem Prep 21:31.6 6:56
247 212 4148 Tyler Eastman SO Prescott 21:32.0 6:56
248 213 3935 Xavier Ormsby FR La Joya 21:32.1 6:56
249 214 3930 Irving Jasso Flores SO La Joya 21:32.6 6:57
250 4154 Samuel Whiteley SO Prescott 21:33.3 6:57
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
251 215 3628 Luke Wortendyke SO Chaparral 21:39.7 6:59
252 3625 Paul Newman SR Chaparral 21:42.7 7:00
253 216 3928 John Cross II SR La Joya 21:44.4 7:00
254 217 3494 Matthew Hord SO Cactus Shadows 21:47.0 7:01
255 218 4315 Luis Aguilar Munoz SO Trevor G Browne 21:49.0 7:02
256 219 3748 Slade Simmons JR Dobson 21:49.6 7:02
257 220 3391 Seth Meyer SR Arizona Lutheran 21:51.1 7:02
258 221 4325 Cesar Hernandez De La C SR Trevor G Browne 21:53.0 7:03
259 222 4321 Sebastian Delacruz Minj JR Trevor G Browne 21:53.2 7:03
260 223 4372 Gavin McNeal FR Veritas Prep 21:56.7 7:04
261 224 3828 Connor Wheeler SR Gilbert Classic 21:57.2 7:04
262 225 4175 Chase Lock FR Pusch Ridge 22:02.7 7:06
263 226 3324 Adam Beeman FR Anthem Prep 22:06.7 7:07
264 227 3650 Christian Lopez SO Copper Canyon 22:16.0 7:10
265 228 3977 Ryland Schweitzer SO Maricopa 22:25.1 7:13
266 3265 Gian Cota SR ALA Ironwood 22:25.7 7:14
267 229 3819 Justin Hayden JR Gilbert Classic 22:30.5 7:15
268 4147 Nathan Eastman SR Prescott 22:33.7 7:16
269 230 3332 Dallin King SR Anthem Prep 22:36.7 7:17
270 231 3871 Talmage Smith SO Higley 22:40.4 7:18
271 232 3749 Patrick Stratton JR Dobson 22:52.1 7:22
272 233 3907 Jon Buschko JR Horizon Honors 22:56.8 7:24
273 234 3968 Ethan Burnias SR Maricopa 22:58.2 7:24
274 235 3974 Fernando Reyes SO Maricopa 22:58.4 7:24
275 236 3975 Timothy Russoniello SR Maricopa 22:58.4 7:24
276 237 3326 Kalum Fischer SR Anthem Prep 23:10.0 7:28
277 3967 David Acosta SR Maricopa 23:43.3 7:39
278 4172 Warren Holbert JR Pusch Ridge 23:44.2 7:39
279 238 3951 Troy Burrer FR Lincoln Prep 23:53.8 7:42
280 3840 Logen Acord SO Highland Prep 24:16.5 7:49
281 4370 Ronak Kapadia SO Veritas Prep 24:28.2 7:53
282 239 3906 Reese Burros SR Horizon Honors 24:28.6 7:53
283 3862 Zachary Beckstead FR Higley 24:31.5 7:54
284 3843 Samuel Clift SO Highland Prep 24:40.7 7:57
285 240 3644 Victor Barriga JR Copper Canyon 25:19.0 8:09
286 241 3656 Roman Zamarron SR Copper Canyon 25:45.4 8:18
287 242 3956 Ethan Searcy FR Lincoln Prep 25:49.4 8:19
288 4366 Bridger Bahen FR Veritas Prep 25:58.2 8:22
289 243 3933 Aaron Malone JR La Joya 26:10.3 8:26
290 244 3654 Thanh Nguyen SR Copper Canyon 27:46.4 8:57
291 4354 Josiah Ruehs SR Valley Lutheran 27:47.0 8:57
292 3973 Gabriel Lopez SO Maricopa 32:31.7 10:29
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 122 Millennium ( 16:40.7 1:23:23.2 1:06.1)
1 6 4032 Armando Vega S0 16:07.9
2 11 4025 Alex Saldamando SR 16:22.7
3 16 4030 Benjamin Udall SR 16:28.9
4 43 4026 Carson Seeker SR 17:09.7
5 46 4017 Quarton McLeese SR 17:14.0
6 ( 86) 4005 Matthew Burton SR 18:01.4
7 (101) 4006 Nicklas Daniels SR 18:15.8
2. 159 Shadow Ridge ( 16:51.1 1:24:15.4 1:07.7)
1 8 4222 Noah Levin SR 16:12.0
2 23 4207 David Azuelo JR 16:38.2
3 28 4221 Connor Lester SR 16:48.8
4 49 4225 Andrew Nevarez SR 17:16.7
5 51 4210 Stephen Campbell SR 17:19.7
6 (112) 4227 Matthew Retzlaff SR 18:22.6
7 (167) 4229 Alan Stowe SO 19:43.3
3. 164 Buena ( 16:44.4 1:23:41.6 1:37.7)
1 4 3456 Gabriel Cummins SR 15:48.3
2 5 3459 Nick Hiser SR 15:55.2
3 44 3458 Marco Hernandez SR 17:10.4
4 53 3466 Damien Volgende JR 17:21.7
5 58 3461 Benjamin Paige SR 17:26.0
S ( 63) 3464 Evan Straight JR 17:35.4
7 (135) 3463 Wilde Ryan SR 18:58.1
4. 175 Boulder Creek ( 16:57.8 1:24:48.8 0:39.7)
1 22 3428 Greyson Han SO 16:37.0
2 24 3426 Chayce Han SO 16:40.8
3 39 3418 Joel Bejarano SR 17:04.8
4 42 3430 Jeremiah Judd JR 17:09.5
5 48 3441 Aiden Thatcher SR 17:16.7
6 ( 606) 3427 Evan Han S0 17:38.8
7 ( 93) 3435 Isaac Limbaugh SR 18:12.2
5. 177 Page ( 16:52.3 1:24:21.5 1:47.1)
1 3 4078 Symond Martin SO 15:44.4
2 34 4079 Nyall Prather FR 16:52.4
3 38 4076 Jaiden Jordan FR 17:04.2
4 41 4081 Maximus Reid SO 17:09.0
5 ol 4080 Elijah Reed SR 17:31.5
[ (125) 4086 Bryce Williams SR 18:39.6
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 212 ALA Queen Creek ( 17:04.3 1:25:21.3 1:46.06)
1 7 3310 Dominic Hanson JR 16:08.1
2 13 3320 David Soria JR 16:25.6
3 50 3307 Michael Ellis FR 17:18.7
4 62 3311 Troy Haymore FR 17:34.2
5 80 3304 Lincoln Carr SO 17:54.7
6 ( 88) 3303 Joseph Carr JR 18:03.7
7 (108) 3317 Landon Miner FR 18:20.5
7. 262 Catalina Foothills ( 17:21.0 1:26:44.7 0:51.3)
1 33 3550 Braddock Brockschmidt JR 16:52.2
2 40 3562 Samuel Zink SR 17:08.3
3 55 3549 Luke Bonaime SR 17:23.2
4 64 3554 Aiden Junker SR 17:37.5
5 70 3556 Caleb Leonard JR 17:43.5
6 (161) 3551 Fox Foster JR 19:37.7
8. 265 Horizon ( 17:08.1 1:25:40.3 3:21.5)
1 1 3881 Donovan Bitticks SR 15:28.1
2 19 3885 Joel Davis SR 16:32.8
3 37 3891 Dylan Rottkamp SR 16:58.7
4 77 3892 Mack Rubin JR el 51 o
5 131 3882 Connor Carlson SR 18:49.6
6 (133) 3887 Isaak Loera JR 18:55.9
7 (156) 3886 Sanjay Doane SR 19:31.6
9. 268 Odyssey ( 17:19.1 1:26:35.4 1:47.0)
1 15 4059 Dallin Snider SR 16:27.8
2 29 4051 Curtis Cozzens SR 16:49.3
3 31 4057 Cam Shepherd SR 16:50.6
4 95 4050 Aiden Castillo FR 18:12.9
5 98 4060 George Story S0 18:14.8
6 (171) 4061 Ezequiel Valenzuela JR 19:49.9
7 (177) 4055 Aven Neely SO 20:00.1
10. 322 Gilbert ( 17:33.2 1:27:45.7 2:41.4)
1 12 3774 Cole Lindfors JR 16:25.1
2 36 3776 Cal Schnepf SR 16:57.4
3 56 3763 Hudson Burckhard JR 17:23.4
4 79 3762 Shawn Brunson FR 17:53.3
5 139 3768 Evin Greenfield SR 19:06.5
6 (170) 3775 Tom Nymark SO 19:47.3
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 325 Chandler ( 17:35.4 1:27:56.6 1:10.2)
1 32 3597 Sebastian Washkevich SR 16:51.4
2 45 3591 Ben Kovach SR 17:13.1
3 78 3587 Kai Bouknight SO 17:52.6
4 83 3590 David Knierim SO 17:57.9
5 87 3595 Ethan Quezada SR 18:01.6
6 (114) 3592 Rodolfo Lizarraga SR 18:30.9
7 (118) 3594 Deng Majak JR 18:36.1
12. 369 Williams Field ( 17:43.4 1:28:36.8 2:54.5)
1 10 4443 Jack Bradley JR 16:20.9
2 26 4445 Sheamus Dike SR 16:46.0
3 84 4450 Cayden Ray JR 17:58.3
4 102 4446 Nathaniel Kautz S0 18:16.2
5 147 4441 Malakai Baughman SR 19:15.4
6 (169) 4452 Caleb Schultz JR 19:47.1
13. 405 Prescott ( 17:54.6 1:29:32.9 2:57.3)
1 20 4152 David Richards JR 16:34.8
2 57 4153 William Townsend SO 17:24.8
3 74 4146 Blake Duggan JR 17:47.4
4 97 4150 Konrad Kleinman S0 18:13.8
5 157 4145 Eric Crysler SR 19:32.1
[ (197) 4149 Harrison Hatfield Jr. FR 20:53.3
7 (212) 4148 Tyler Eastman SO 21:32.0
14. 445 Corona del Sol ( 18:02.9 1:30:14.5 0:32.8)
1 76 3711 Zachary Wiesner SR 17:49.0
2 82 3682 Santiago Araiza FR 17:55.2
3 85 3687 Stephen Brown SR 17:58.4
4 91 3708 Sean Waters SR 18:10.1
5 111 3712 Henry Yazzie JR 18:21.8
6 (113) 3685 Jack Black Feather SO 18:27.4
7 (129) 3710 Joshua Wiesner S0 18:45.8
15. 460 Vista Grande ( 18:05.5 1:30:27.1 3:16.4)
1 14 4400 Julien Villescaz JR 16:25.8
2 18 4385 Eduardo Aviles JR 16:32.3
3 123 4393 Dustin Lemaster JR 18:37.8
4 140 4390 Jordan Guevara FR 19:09.0
5 165 4391 Bryce Hutcherson SO 19:42.2
[ (176) 4395 Mathew Macias SO 19:59.06
7 (190) 4389 Nathaniel Coronado JR 20:30.0
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Myles Floyd
Camden Odell
Luke Johnson
Macias Aaron
David Booker
Logan Floyd
Chase Lock

Christian Head
Gabriel Klenner
William Spalding
Trevor Larson
Jayden Tillman
Paul Hart

Miles Ford

Benjamin Wilkinson
Luke Thomas
Christian Ingram
Ethan Elmer
Alexander Johnson

Cesar Reyes-Barragan
Joshua Kennedy

Grant Grunden

Jacob Blanzy

Treyvis Banushi
Emilio Martinez

Aidan McBride
Gavin Edgerton
Jaxon Miller
Cameron Haymore
Aidan Pendleton
Gunnar Congiusti

16. 466 Pusch Ridge
1 2 4171

2 9 4177

3 141 4174

4 142 4167

5 172 4168

6 (204) 4170

7 (225) 4175

17. 480 Paradise Honors
1 21 4105

2 107 4108

3 110 4112

4 115 4109

5 127 4113

6 (136) 4103

7 (146) 4101

18. 491 Desert Ridge
1 35 3731

2 73 3730

3 75 3725

4 134 3722

5 174 3726

19. 494 Paradise Valley
1 17 4124

2 71 4121

3 119 4120

4 143 4118

5 144 4117

6 (183) 4122
20. 502 ALA Ironwood
1 27 3273

2 89 3267

3 99 3275

4 106 3270

5 181 3277

6 (188) 32064

7 (189) 3266

Miguel Diaz-Sanchez

15:
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19:
19:
19:

21
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:06.
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18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:16.

16:
17:
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:15.

16:
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18:
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19:
20:
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16:
18:
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20:
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20

33.
19.
10.
11.
52.
:009.
02.

34.
19.
21.
33.
43.
59.
14.

56.
47 .
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57.
54.

31.
46.
36.
11.
12.
20.

47 .
05.
15.
18.
11.
26.
:27.
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:30:06.4 4:18.8)
:30:32.4 2:08.7)
:31:24.4 2:58.0)
:31:18.3 2:41.06)
:31:38.0 3:24.8)
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

21. 521 Chaparral ( 18:25.1 1:32:05.1 1:52.4)
1 o7 3626 Andrew Pletka SR 17:39.8

2 69 3617 Colden Atkins SR 17:41.5

3 90 3623 Joseph Kahn SR 18:06.8

4 137 3624 Michael Kahn SO 19:04.8

5 158 3618 Forrest Birdsall SO 19:32.2

[ (196) 3619 Nahum Bueras SR 20:52.0

7 (215) 3628 Luke Wortendyke SO 21:39.7
22. 530 Dobson ( 18:39.9 1:33:19.3 4:59.2)
1 30 3751 Ben Wallace SR 16:50.4

2 47 3744 Brandon Bednar SR 17:14.4

3 72 3752 Zachary Zima JR 17:46.7

4 162 3746 Cohner Clayton JR 19:38.2

5 219 3748 Slade Simmons JR 21:49.6

[ (232) 3749 Patrick Stratton JR 22:52.1
23. 550 Tuba City ( 18:26.7 1:32:13.5 1:55.7)
1 52 4341 Keyon Jensen SR 17:20.6

2 100 4339 Robert Blackhat III FR 18:15.3

3 122 4342 Mikahail Lee FR 18:37.4

4 128 4345 Mateo Talashoma SR 18:43.9

5 148 4344 Allen Saganitoso FR 19:16.3

6 (153) 4338 Taylor Arizona FR 19:29.9

7 (164) 4340 Ayden Carr SR 19:42.0
24. 588 Higley ( 18:36.7 1:33:03.3 1:59.9)
1 81 3868 Tyson Miner JR 17:54.8

2 103 3872 Jack Stewart FR 18:16.5

3 105 3864 Seth Giles JR 18:17.5

4 126 3867 Ryan Logue JR 18:39.8

5 173 3863 Coleman Cromer JR 19:54.7

6 (209) 3866 Dante La Pietra Titone SR 21:28.0

7 (231) 3871 Talmage Smith S0 22:40.4
25. 609 Arizona Lutheran ( 18:44.6 1:33:43.0 1:51.4)
1 68 3388 Jack List SR 17:40.1

2 104 3396 Ryan Schmidt SR 18:16.5

3 130 3377 Wesley Buettner SO 18:46.0

4 152 3394 Sam Rautenberg JR 19:28.9

5 155 3383 Andrew Hartzell SR 19:31.5

[ (194) 3399 Russell Turner SR 20:39.4

7 (220) 3391 Seth Meyer SR 21:51.1
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JR
SR
FR

JR

26. 630 Gilbert Christian

1 94 3804 Jackson Lundberg
2 116 3801 Asa Jones

3 120 3794 Rydan Barth

4 149 3797 Owen Fermoyle

5 151 3800 Samuel Johnson

[ (154) 3798 Owen Finkbeiner
7 (178) 3796 Drew Carson
27. 676 Gilbert Classical

1 65 3817 Adam Dennis

2 92 3821 Sotiris Katsanos
3 124 3816 Regan Birk

4 185 3825 Devan Schroeder
5 210 3824 Paul Mueller

[ (224) 3828 Connor Wheeler

7 (229) 3819 Justin Hayden
28. 755 Arcadia

1 109 3351 Chase Braden

2 145 3350 Jacob Arria

3 150 3363 Isaiah Talamantes
4 160 3364 Samuel Vickers

5 191 3352 Cooper Call

6 (205) 3362 Ari Schott
29. 781 Veritas Prep

1 54 4374 Declan Travis

2 166 4367 Kishan Bhatnagar
3 175 4368 Dominic Heil

4 179 4371 Ethan Mathew

5 207 4373 Santiago Soto

[ (208) 4369 Adam Johnson

7 (223) 4372 Gavin McNeal

30. 782 Horizon Honors

1 25 3909 Trey Costello

2 132 3913 Liam Proctor

3 193 3912 Ben Hollis

4 199 3910 Devin Donahue-Stephens
5 233 3907 Jon Buschko

[ (239) 3906 Reese Burros

SR
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31 863 Trevor G Browne 20:24
1 59 4327 Gael Lopez JR 17
2 159 4320 Gabriel Chishugi JR 19:
3 206 4319 Vicente Camacho SR 21:
4 218 4315 Luis Aguilar Munoz SO 21:
5 221 4325 Cesar Hernandez De La Cruz SR
[ (222) 4321 Sebastian Delacruz Minjarez JR

32 869 Maricopa 20:35
1 60 3972 Filimon Kednmarey SR 17
2 163 3971 Ben Houston SR 19:
3 184 3970 Micah Gores SO 20:
4 228 3977 Ryland Schweitzer SO 22:
5 234 3968 Ethan Burnias SR 22
6 (235) 3974 Fernando Reyes SO 22
7 (236) 3975 Timothy Russoniello SR 22

33. 921 Copper Canyon 22:02.
1 96 3646 Alberto Castro SR 18:
2 117 3653 Averie Molina SR 18:
3 227 3650 Christian Lopez SO 22:
4 240 3644 Victor Barriga JR 25:
5 241 3656 Roman Zamarron SR 25:
6 (244) 3654 Thanh Nguyen SR 27

34 943 Cactus Shadows 20:31.
1 168 3501 Gavin Peirce SR 19:
2 187 3498 William Lim SR 20:
3 192 3491 Gavin Coleman SO 20:
4 195 3499 Trevor Lundgren SR 20:
5 201 3492 Alex Craff Strickland SO 21
6 (217) 3494 Matthew Hord SO 21:

35. 953 La Joya 20:47.
1 121 3939 Elijah Zapien SR 18:
2 202 3938 Josue Valdez SO 21:
3 203 3934 Brandon Mendoza JR 21:
4 213 3935 Xavier Ormsby FR 21:
5 214 3930 Irving Jasso Flores SO 21:
[ (216) 3928 John Cross II SR 21:
7 (243) 3933 Aaron Malone JR 26:
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39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

36. 998 Lincoln Prep ( 22:01.0 1:50:04.8 6:44.1)
1 138 3952 Jonathan Cornell SR 19:05.3

2 182 3955 Leonidas Oania JR 20:20.1

3 198 3953 Elliot Krebs JR 20:56.2

4 238 3951 Troy Burrer FR 23:53.8

5 242 3956 Ethan Searcy FR 25:49.4
37. 1003 Anthem Prep ( 21:01.7 1:45:08.3 2:01.4)
1 180 3330 Peter Hays SO 20:05.3

2 186 3331 Nicholas Kaskavage SO 20:24.9

3 200 3333 Ryan Quirk SR 20:59.8

4 211 3327 Caleb Guiley JR 21:31.6

5 226 3324 Adam Beeman FR 22:06.7

6 (230) 3332 Dallin King SR 22:36.7

7 (237) 3326 Kalum Fischer SR 23:10.0

Incomplete Teams:

Centennial
3567 Anthony Padilla SR, 3565 Riley Coyle JR,

Valley Lutheran
4347 Benjamin Benally SO, 4353 Ian Parker SO,

Cactus
3472 Tyler Black JR, 3474 Andrew Martinez SO,

Phoenix Country Day
4131 Alexander Geyser JR, 4134 Ben Sabol SO,

South Mountain
4481 Angel Flores Espinoza SR

Carl Hayden

3512 Emanuel Alonso SR, 3518 Emmanuel Rojas SO,

3516 Wilson Ndayambaje SO

Walden Grove

3566 Mattox Grove JR

4354 Josiah Ruehs SR

3475 Alex Yowell SR

4133 Phillip Kaplan SO

4421 Johnny Barnes JR, 4426 John Henry Gobert JR

Highland Prep

3848 Alexander Perez SR, 3846 Isaac Haberkorn JR,

Samuel Clift SO

3840 Logen Acord SO,
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Event 5

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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4467
4277
4472
4011
4280
3634
3500
4427
4397
3632
3695
3460
3309
4244
4077
3305
3635
3444
3589
4303
4432
4102
3531
3691
3429
3558
4085
4074
4274
4013
3454
3559
4420
3455
4224
4430
4476
4211
3701
3425
4392
4033
3593
3439
4014
4281
3467
4429
4100
3555

Dyllan Farnsworth
Ivan Garcia

Jason Pohl

Jaylen Inghram
Armando Lopez Bojorquez
Luke Jensen
Connor Oliver
Caden Green
Michael Salazar
Gammon Dent
Charles Hammer
Cameron Jones
Jackson Gomez
Donovan Pompa

Ty Lefthand
Rigden Coltrin
Vincent Ortega
Parker White
Joshua Gonzales
Ethan Monterusso
Jake Thompson
Matthew Good

Ben Riesgo

Miles Dickens
Lucas Ho

Benjamin McNeill
Remy Weiss
Desmond Goldtooth
Christopher Diaz
Shaun Langley
Aiden Bristow
Henry Moore
George Barnes
Luke Buckley

Cian Moore
Brandon Petersmarck
Matthew Williams
Aydden Carrillo
Brody Rice

Sam Gallo

Braeden Kleinhanzl
Adrian Villescas
Ray Lujan

Serafin Sanchez
Daniel Lopez
Brandon Lopez Bojorquez
Caleb Whitney
Vicente Paco
Caiden Fair
Gordon Kim

Year School Finals Pace
JR Willow Canyon 18:21.8 5:55
SR Tempe 18:21.9 5:55
JR Willow Canyon 18:30.2 5:58
SR Millennium 18:37.8 6:00
SO Tempe 18:38.2 6:00
JR Combs 18:43.0 6:02
SR Cactus Shadows 18:50.0 6:04
JR Walden Grove 18:50.5 6:04
JR Vista Grande 18:53.3 6:05
FR Combs 18:53.9 6:05
SO Corona del Sol 19:09.7 o6:11
SO Buena 19:19.7 6:14
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:23.3 6:15
SO St Mary's 19:24.6 6:15
SR Page 19:33.1 6:18
JR ALA Queen Creek 19:35.4 6:19
SO Combs 19:36.8 6:19
JR Boulder Creek 19:37.2 6:19
JR Chandler 19:43.1 6:21
SO Tonopah Valley 19:45.3 6:22
JR Walden Grove 19:49.7 6:23
SR Paradise Honors 19:51.2 6:24
SO Casteel 19:51.5 6:24
SO Corona del Sol 19:53.1 6:24
SR Boulder Creek 19:55.2 6:25
SO Catalina Fthlls 19:59.9 6:27
SO Page 20:00.5 6:27
SO Page 20:00.9 6:27
SR Tempe 20:06.5 6:29
JR Millennium 20:07.2 6:29
SO Buena 20:07.3 6:29
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:08.3 6:29
JR Walden Grove 20:17.1 6:32
JR Buena 20:20.2 6:33
SR Shadow Ridge 20:21.5 6:34
SR Walden Grove 20:22.4 6:34
JR Willow Canyon 20:23.6 6:34
SO Shadow Ridge 20:30.8 6:37
JR Corona del Sol 20:32.9 6:37
JR Boulder Creek 20:33.4 6:37
SR Vista Grande 20:34.6 6:38
SR Millennium 20:35.1 6:38
JR Chandler 20:39.6 6:39
SO Boulder Creek 20:41.6 6:40
JR Millennium 20:46.1 6:42
SO Tempe 20:46.5 6:42
JR Buena 20:51.9 6:43
JR Walden Grove 20:54.0 6:44
SO Paradise Honors 20:55.0 6:44
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:56.0 6:45
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Event 5

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

4075
4304
3465
4473
4231
4399
4220
3269
3588
4387
3767
4394
3914
3688
4084
3272
3703
3440
4428
3700
3503
4471
3631
3495
4468
4107
4049
3772
3560
3637
3315
3908
3529
3778
3728
3727
4218
4008
3823
3360
3519
4186
3433
4464
3561
3771
3493
3692
4242
3827

Landon Henry
Marciano Murillo
Freddy Tapia
Tyler Randall
Joey Witten

Tyler Vanwagenen
Raoul La'levier
Isaiah Grant
Xavier Diaz
Colten Clover
Romeo Gonzales
Tyler Long
Broderick Roberts
Hunter Burnside
Trysten Tsinnijinnie
Brodie Kautz

Jay Rodina
Jackson Steele
Tyler Hogge

Ethan Nash
Michael Rock
Matias Pedraza-Ramirez
Krystian Ahumada
Douglas Kremer
Samuel Hagon
Joseph Jalbert
Melvin Bran

Max Joost

Gavin Sanchez
Stirling Tanner
Spencer Lawlor
Keenan Christian
Ryan Kazmucha
Gage Startin
Noah Smith
Alexxander Morales
Drew Hockman
Christopher Guevara
Joseph Medina
Javier Pulido
Axel Rosas

Noah Robertson
Alvis Lenguyen
Marcus Corzo
Caleb Vanderford
Jayce Jones
Michael Hebert
Pablo Frausto
Jordan Jose
Marcus Steele

Year School Finals Pace
SO Page 20:57.9 6:45
SO Tonopah Valley 21:00.3 6:46
SO Buena 21:02.2 6:47
SO Willow Canyon 21:02.6 6:47
SR Shadow Ridge 21:02.9 6:47
SR Vista Grande 21:03.9 6:47
SO Shadow Ridge 21:06.8 6:48
JR ALA Ironwood 21:07.6 6:48
SR Chandler 21:08.7 6:49
SO Vista Grande 21:09.0 6:49
SO Gilbert 21:11.4 6:50
JR Vista Grande 21:15.2 6:51
FR Horizon Honors 21:17.9 6:52
JR Corona del Sol 21:22.4 6:53
SR Page 21:23.4 6:54
SO ALA Ironwood 21:23.9 6:54
SR Corona del Sol 21:24.8 6:54
JR Boulder Creek 21:25.2 6:54
SO Walden Grove 21:34.2 6:57
SO Corona del Sol 21:34.7 6:57
SO Cactus Shadows 21:35.5 6:57
SO Willow Canyon 21:43.2 7:00
JR Combs 21:46.3 7:01
SO Cactus Shadows 21:49.6 7:02
JR Willow Canyon 21:55.1 7:04
SO Paradise Honors 21:55.5 7:04
JR Odyssey 21:56.6 7:04
SO Gilbert 21:57.8 7:05
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:01.8 7:06
SO Combs 22:05.3 7:07
SR ALA Queen Creek 22:05.5 7:07
SO Horizon Honors 22:10.1 7:09
JR Casteel 22:10.5 7:09
SO Gilbert 22:10.6 7:09
SR Desert Ridge 22:12.2 7:09
SR Desert Ridge 22:12.5 7:09
JR Shadow Ridge 22:13.4 7:10
SO Millennium 22:15.9 7:10
JR Gilbert Classic 22:16.9 7:11
JR Arcadia 22:18.2 7:11
JR Carl Hayden 22:21.9 7:12
SR Scottsdale Chrst 22:22.0 7:12
SR Boulder Creek 22:23.0 7:13
JR Willow Canyon 22:23.1 7:13
JR Catalina Fthlls 22:24.3 7:13
JR Gilbert 22:24.6 7:13
SR Cactus Shadows 22:24.7 T7:13
SR Corona del Sol 22:25.2 7:13
JR St Mary's 22:26.4 7:14
SR Gilbert Classic 22:34.4 7:16
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Event 5

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

3527
3884
4398
4479
4247
3636
4466
3353
3652
4087
4290
3548
4027
4056
3946
4054
3355
3385
4106
4396
4424
3422
3276
3729
4052
4302
4217
4216
3380
4073
3869
4169
3706
3532
4071
4179
4300
3274
3314
3379
3883
3745
3829
4475
3747
3841
3911
4463
4015
4215

Jacob Johansen
Miles Chovnick
Nicolas Toscano
Ruben Marmalejo
Paul Soto
Emeterio Rodriguez
John Douglas
Efrain Carmona
Carlos Mireles
Gavin Yellowman
Esteban Valenzuela
Ethan Beckett
Alexander Sherling
Austin Schmidt
Christian Olsen
Katch McMains
Cameron De Best
Eoghan Hill
Cristian Irizarry
Erik Salazar
Caelan Devey
Lucian Epling
Andrew Otto

Ayden Solis
Gabriel Fournier
Christian Gonzalez
Samuel Hartsock
Vincent Figueroa
Ian Follendorf
Ryan George

Jacob Morgan
Ethan Floyd
Elijah Todacheene
Jesse Trinh
Brydan Bennett
Logan Smith

Lantz Fisher
Matthew McKane
Smith Lawlor
Logan Farley
Cooper Carlson
Thomas Canova
Wenrui Xu

Tyler Tamez
Navasta Dennis
Santi Cazares
Gavin Flusche

Jose Cisneros Beteran

Boaz Maldonado
Gannon Dianish

Year School Finals Pace
SO Casteel 22:47.4 T7:21
SO Horizon 22:52.2 7:22
JR Vista Grande 22:53.7 7:23
JR Tempe 22:55.3 7:23
JR St Mary's 22:58.3 7:24
SR Combs 23:00.2 7:25
JR Willow Canyon 23:02.8 7:26
JR Arcadia 23:10.6 7:28
SO Copper Canyon 23:12.6 7:29
SO Page 23:15.7 7:30
SR Tempe 23:16.8 7:30
SR Catalina Fthlls 23:17.3 7:30
SO Millennium 23:21.4 7:32
FR Odyssey 23:21.4 7:32
JR Leading Edge 23:23.4 7:32
SO Odyssey 23:23.6 7:32
JR Arcadia 23:28.1 7:34
JR Arizona Lutheran 23:28.4 7:34
SO Paradise Honors 23:30.5 7:34
SO Vista Grande 23:32.8 7:35
SO Walden Grove 23:33.2 7:35
JR Boulder Creek 23:33.7 7:35
SR ALA Ironwood 23:35.0 7:36
SO Desert Ridge 23:36.0 7:36
SR Odyssey 23:37.5 7:37
JR Tonopah Valley 23:39.0 7:37
JR Shadow Ridge 23:44.5 7:39
SO Shadow Ridge 23:48.6 7:40
SO Arizona Lutheran 23:51.5 7:41
SR Page 23:54.5 7:42
JR Higley 23:54.8 7:42
SO Pusch Ridge 23:55.4  7:42
SO Corona del Sol 23:55.8 7:43
SO Casteel 24:00.6 7:44
SO Page 24:00.8 7:44
SO Pusch Ridge 24:02.1 7:45
JR Tonopah Valley 24:02.9 7:45
SO ALA Ironwood 24:03.8 7:45
SO ALA Queen Creek 24:05.5 7:46
JR Arizona Lutheran 24:07.8 7:46
SO Horizon 24:09.6 7:47
SO Dobson 24:12.2 7:48
JR Gilbert Classic 24:13.7 7:48
JR Willow Canyon 24:18.1 7:50
SO Dobson 24:20.8 7:51
JR Highland Prep 24:21.0 7:51
FR Horizon Honors 24:26.3 7:52
SO Willow Canyon 24:27.3 7:53
JR Millennium 24:28.4 7:53
SR Shadow Ridge 24:30.9 7:54
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Event 5

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

4223
3393
3526
4323
3313
3302
3723
4003
4272
4270
4271
4189
4267
4276
4269
3686
3915
4012
3423
4388
4151
4278
4176
4402
4299
4329
4478
4188
4178
4307
3870
4029
4058
4241
3378
3438
3627
3820
4324
3386
3893
4219
3894
4232
4306
3520
4318
3945
4301
3844

Stephen Mast
Isaac Patterson
Blake Buffington
Jose Fernandez
Jacob Larson
Colten Brewer
Kaden Garrett
Jaydn Birschbach
Kaysen Davis
Rogelio Carbajal
Daniel Carrillo Rico
Owen Watkins
Nathaniel Alvarez
Emmanuel Flores
Pablo Campos Quezada
Michael Brewer
Tejas Velagapudi
Jacek Kuzinski
Jack Florez

Jamal Collins
Anthony Perlas
Christopher Gutierrez
Hudson Mobley
Marcus Yubeta
Xavier Elizondo
Michael Rodriguez
Ethan Islas

Nick Taves
Franklin Russell
Ramses Villalba
Jademin Pyun
Logan Toth

Tony Smoots

Jacob Chagolla
Albert Chen
Jackson Parkin
Henry Reuss
William Irizarry
Anthony Hernandez De La
Elijah Johnson
Colby Rynders
Isiah Melendez
Caleb Selter
Jackson Zinter
Keanan Verrett
Xavier Ybarra
Jayro Brambila
Anthony McEntire
Jose Garcia

Tyler Cornforth

Year School Finals Pace
SO Shadow Ridge 24:31.9 7:54
JR Arizona Lutheran 24:37.2 7:56
SO Casteel 24:37.7 7:56
SO Trevor G Browne 24:38.4 7:56
SO ALA Queen Creek 24:44.0 7:58
JR ALA Queen Creek 24:44.6 7:58
SO Desert Ridge 24:45.8 7:59
SO Millennium 24:48.7 8:00
FR Tempe 24:59.4 8:03
SR Tempe 25:00.8 8:04
SR Tempe 25:05.0 8:05
SR Scottsdale Chrst 25:06.0 8:05
JR Tempe 25:07.4 8:06
JR Tempe 25:09.9 8:06
SR Tempe 25:24.1 8:11
SR Corona del Sol 25:33.3 8:14
JR Horizon Honors 25:43.9 8:17
SO Millennium 25:44.8 8:18
SR Boulder Creek 25:45.1 8:18
SO Vista Grande 25:53.0 8:20
FR Prescott 25:53.7 8:21
SR Tempe 25:58.0 8:22
FR Pusch Ridge 26:22.6 8:30
SO Vista Grande 26:23.0 8:30
JR Tonopah Valley 26:24.2 8:30
JR Trevor G Browne 26:24.4 8:30
SO Tempe 26:28.9 8:32
SR Scottsdale Chrst 26:34.2 8:34
FR Pusch Ridge 26:35.8 8:34
JR Tonopah Valley 26:37.3 8:35
JR Higley 26:42.6 8:36
JR Millennium 26:48.9 8:38
JR Odyssey 26:55.9 8:41
JR St Mary's 26:57.1 8:41
SR Arizona Lutheran 26:57.6 8:41
SO Boulder Creek 27:04.8 8:43
SO Chaparral 27:14.0 8:46
SO Gilbert Classic 27:19.3 8:48
SO Trevor G Browne 27:21.0 8:49
SR Arizona Lutheran 27:28.8 8:51
SO Horizon 27:29.3 8:51
SO Shadow Ridge 27:33.2 8:53
JR Horizon 28:05.7 9:03
SR Shadow Ridge 28:10.0 9:04
SO Tonopah Valley 28:37.0 9:13
SO Carl Hayden 29:23.0 9:28
SR Trevor G Browne 29:32.4 9:31
SO Leading Edge 29:44.8 9:35
JR Tonopah Valley 29:47.4 9:36
SR Highland Prep 29:53.3 9:38
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Event 5

Boys 5K

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/15/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

4144
4286
4283
3357
3849
4322
4268
3621
4282
3931
3806
3889
4119
4240
3895
4474
4288
4291
3387
3620
4287
4284

Cooper Baxter
Aziz Sanchez
Erik Montes
Logan Haught
Collin Renckly
Mario Dominguez
Leo Bran Silva
Daniel Herman
Kevin Mendoza
Colby Lucas
Samuel Sagastume
Josh McClane
Jack Bostick
Miguel Carrillo Martine
Thomas Wiley
Mitchell Spiegel
Juan Sanchez
Jared Vasquez
Malachi Johnson
Luke Deaton
Jimmy Sanchez
Carlos Munoz

Year School Finals Pace
FR Prescott 29:54.9 9:38
JR Tempe 30:23.1 9:47
SR Tempe 30:40.0 9:53
SO Arcadia 30:46.0 9:55
JR Highland Prep 30:51.1 9:56
SO Trevor G Browne 31:15.0 10:04
JR Tempe 31:19.3 10:05
FR Chaparral 31:28.6 10:08
JR Tempe 32:01.8 10:19
SR La Joya 32:02.0 10:19
JR Gilbert Chrstn 32:28.2 10:28
SO Horizon 32:33.2 10:29
SO Paradise Valley 33:24.2 10:46
SO St Mary's 33:36.8 10:50
SO Horizon 33:44.4 10:52
SO Willow Canyon 34:04.3 10:58
JR Tempe 34:14.9 11:02
SR Tempe 34:44.2 11:11
SO Arizona Lutheran 34:59.8 11:16
SO Chaparral 38:02.1 12:15
SR Tempe 40:05.0 12:55
SR Tempe 42:45.5 13:46
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Event 6 Girls 5

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish

K Run Open

- 09/15/2023

* www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

3668

1
2 3290
3 3293
4 4462
5 3522
6 3753
7 3284
8 3789
9 3879
10 3676
11 3536
12 3678
13 3672
14 4408
15 3481
16 3876
17 4063
18 3539
19 4364
20 3286
21 3478
22 3476
23 4455
24 4457
25 4046
26 4199
27 3605
28 3604
29 4335
30 3291
31 4308
32 3543
33 3338
34 3629
35 3756
36 3985
37 4333
38 3659
39 3670
40 3414
41 3663
42 4043
43 4040
44 3758
45 3612
46 4194
47 3874
48 4355
49 3878
50 4193

Anya Halton
Abigail Miner
Ainsley Romney
Gracey Yancy
Lindsay Edwards
Camryn Ashdown
Katelynn Everts
Brianna Pauser
Sora Nishiyama
Lauren Luscombe
Matalyn Hall
Hailey Roth
Juliette Jones
Jayden Gonzales
Jemma Kasowski
Gabriella Mathurin
Terolyn Begay
Ella Johnson
Adelia Quayle
Esther Henderson
Gracyn Griffith
Tehya Beal

Maya Delgado
Alyssa Pena
Vanessa Norine
Bianca Mireles
Ellie Ford
Abigail Ford
Nakia McCauly
Parin Moshier
Amaris Aragon
Daniela Oliver
Josephine Eagleman
Gabriela Schumacher
Dakota Hubbard
Catalina Lopez
Shauntae George
Theodora Cheney
Kylee Jacobs
Pauline Vincent
Hannah Garcia
Kylee Lasch
Alaine Dodson
Madelinne Kennedy
Ramya Ramanathan
Riley Ghost
Katie Juba
Elizabeth Barney
Sarah Nicholson
Ryndi Gentner

Year School Finals Pace
SO Corona del Sol 22:04.1 7:07
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:59.5 7:24
SO ALA Queen Creek 23:18.9 7:31
SR Willow Canyon 23:40.9 7:38
JR Casteel 24:09.3 7:47
JR Gilbert 24:11.3 7:48
SO ALA Queen Creek 24:20.3 7:51
JR Gilbert Chrstn 24:21.4 7:51
JR Horizon 24:25.1 7:52
SR Corona del Sol 24:44.1 7:58
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:46.0 7:59
JR Corona del Sol 24:58.9 8:03
SO Corona del Sol 25:00.4 8:03
SO Walden Grove 25:09.7 8:06
FR Cactus Shadows 25:11.5 8:07
SO Horizon 25:14.0 8:08
SO Page 25:15.9 8:08
SR Catalina Fthlls 25:21.4 8:10
JR Veritas Prep 25:30.7 8:13
JR ALA Queen Creek 25:37.1 8:15
SR Cactus Shadows 25:41.8 8:17
SR Cactus Shadows 25:43.1 8:17
JR Willow Canyon 25:46.2 8:18
SR Willow Canyon 25:46.7 8:18
FR Odyssey 25:50.5 8:20
JR Shadow Ridge 26:02.3 8:23
JR Chaparral 26:05.3 8:24
JR Chaparral 26:10.8 8:26
JR Tuba City 26:10.8 8:26
JR ALA Queen Creek 26:26.1 8:31
JR Trevor G Browne 26:27.1 8:31
SO Catalina Fthlls 26:30.9 8:33
JR Arcadia 26:35.1 8:34
SO Combs 26:36.6 8:34
JR Gilbert 26:39.2 8:35
JR Millennium 26:39.8 8:35
SO Tuba City 26:42.9 8:36
SO Corona del Sol 26:46.0 8:37
SO Corona del Sol 26:50.9 8:39
JR Boulder Creek 26:54.4 8:40
JR Corona del Sol 26:57.6 8:41
JR Odyssey 26:58.5 8:41
JR Odyssey 27:03.7 8:43
SO Gilbert 27:06.0 8:44
SO Chaparral 27:06.8 8:44
JR Shadow Ridge 27:08.9 8:45
SO Horizon 27:10.4 8:45
SR Veritas Prep 27:11.5 8:46
SR Horizon 27:12.1 8:46
SR Shadow Ridge 27:15.5 8:47
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Event 6 Girls 5

39th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
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K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

51 3446

52 4195
53 4334
54 3295
55 4461
56 4365
57 4160
58 3782
59 4042
60 4296
61 4062
62 3661
63 3716
64 3793
65 4418
66 3760
67 3368
68 3285
69 3833
70 4234
71 4260
72 3924
73 3509
74 4142
75 4261
76 3296
77 3336
78 4264
79 4200
80 3402
81 3784
82 3407
83 3664
84 3714
85 3715
86 3545
87 4047
88 3997
89 4253
90 4378
91 4332
92 3861
93 4358
94 4293
95 4206
96 3546
97 3601
98 4192
99 3658

100 3574

Margaret Flissar
Amanda Greve
Destiny Huminimptewa
Brynlee Weaver
Judith Vejar

Abby Soukup
Jasmin Kulvatanyou
Aubrey Charvat
Adelaide Hunt
Yazmin Verdin
Hannahlynn Begay
Reagan Davis
Elena Ham

Alexa Swearingen
Gabriela Rojas
Emmalene Schnepf
Ines Jimenez

Kate Godfrey
Angie Leyva

Amaya Hernandez
Trinity Orta
Silvera Ormsby
Cynthia Ramirez
Olivia Rowley
Grecia Reyes
Jocelyn Weaver
Anahy Cimental Valles
Jessica Sanchez
Alyssa Moore
Greta Bennett
Hannah Essex
Stephanie Salas
Sophia Garcia
Olivia Achey
Karleigh Bernstein
Jessica Roudebush
Nicole Richardson
Adriana Stefo
Valery Cordova
Emma Henson
Kaleigh Gaseoma
Olivia Weight
Brooke Bice
Jacobita Barela
Tatiana Wolcott
Malanna Stewart
Arabella Cox
Natalia Cruz
Reagan Benally
Sarah Gonzalez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Buena 27:16.4 8:47
JR Shadow Ridge 27:18.0 8:48
FR Tuba City 27:21.4 8:49
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:21.8 8:49
JR Willow Canyon 27:27.7 8:51
SO Veritas Prep 27:27.8 8:51
JR Pusch Ridge 27:34.4 8:53
FR Gilbert Chrstn 27:34.7 8:53
FR Odyssey 27:35.1 8:53
SO Tonopah Valley 27:40.3 8:55
SO Page 27:44.7 8:56
SO Corona del Sol 27:46.8 8:57
JR Desert Ridge 27:48.9 8:58
SO Gilbert Chrstn 27:58.7 9:01
SO Walden Grove 28:00.3 9:01
SO Gilbert 28:08.9 9:04
SO Arizona Lutheran 28:11.0 9:05
JR ALA Queen Creek 28:14.0 9:06
JR Highland Prep 28:30.5 9:11
JR St Mary's 28:34.4 9:12
SO Tempe 28:38.1 9:13
JR La Joya 28:39.9 9:14
SR Carl Hayden 28:56.4 9:19
FR Prescott 29:02.1 9:21
JR Tempe 29:03.3 9:22
JR ALA Queen Creek 29:05.9 9:22
SR Arcadia 29:12.1 9:24
JR Tempe 29:17.2 9:26
JR Shadow Ridge 29:19.7 9:27
JR Boulder Creek 29:20.9 9:27
SR Gilbert Chrstn 29:25.8 9:29
JR Boulder Creek 29:30.9 9:30
SO Corona del Sol 29:31.6 9:31
SR Desert Ridge 29:32.2 9:31
SO Desert Ridge 29:32.7 9:31
SR Catalina Fthlls 29:32.9 9:31
SO Odyssey 29:49.9 9:37
SO Millennium 29:58.4 9:39
JR Tempe 29:59.7 9:40
SO Vista Grande 30:02.2 9:41
SR Tuba City 30:02.8 9:41
JR Higley 30:04.2 9:41
SR Veritas Prep 30:04.8 9:41
SO Tonopah Valley 30:05.2 9:42
SR Shadow Ridge 30:17.2 9:45
JR Catalina Fthlls 30:21.2 9:47
JR Chaparral 30:22.9 9:47
SR Shadow Ridge 30:24.0 9:48
SR Corona del Sol 30:39.5 9:53
SR Chandler 30:48.0 9:55
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Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

3630
4067
3615
3834
3792
4383
3347
3742
3254
3880
3297
4165
4262
3511
4460
3603
3900
3489
3451
4263
4236
3920
3638
3831
4252
3572
3737
3830
3838
3877
4202
4190
3897
3943
4036
3256
4266
4259
4256
3896
3941
3253
4249
4251
4295
4258
4254
3835
3343
3599

Madison Tenney
Jenna Long

Sierra Richards
Pilar Martinez
Alexandra Sheridan
Yasmin Tellez
Alyzza Santizo
Olivia Ruiz
Lilyana Fabian
Aissa Valverde-Meza
Ana Willingham
Carys Rubio

Shio Romero

Raguel Rodriguez
Vivian Undercoffer
Valentina Fernandez
Ryn Jameel

Clara Slover
Ashley Pickett
Brianna Ruiz
Andrea Perez

Emma Maccree

Dulce Flores
Kaydence Ames
Evelyn Cimental
Dayanara Garcia Rivera
Olivia Maldonado
Frida Aguilar

Aney Solorzano
Sophia Morescki
Christina Sanelle
Jillian Balch
Brooklyn Dorough
Jocelyn Servin
Genesis Augustine
Halle Israel
Karina Sotelo
Saniya Mason
Nathalie Jimenez
Allyson Degraph
Roxanne Sanchez
Gia Cota

Ana Blanco Flores
Tanya Callejas
Betzaida Munoz
Diana Lopez

Araly Erives

Amber Oien

Olivia Mavoides
Jordan Abdin

Year School Finals Pace
SO Combs 30:52.4 9:57
SR Page 30:56.5 9:58
SO Chaparral 31:01.9 10:00
SO Highland Prep 31:17.3 10:05
SO Gilbert Chrstn 31:27.3 10:08
SO Vista Grande 31:32.7 10:10
SR Arcadia 31:34.4 10:10
SO Dobson 31:40.3 10:12
SO ALA Ironwood 31:49.8 10:15
SO Horizon 31:53.9 10:16
SO ALA Queen Creek 32:02.9 10:19
JR Pusch Ridge 32:12.9 10:23
JR Tempe 32:22.4 10:26
JR Carl Hayden 32:22.9 10:26
JR Willow Canyon 32:44.5 10:33
FR Chaparral 32:51.8 10:35
FR Horizon Honors 33:04.0 10:39
JR Cactus Shadows 33:11.6 10:42
SO Buena 33:12.4 10:42
JR Tempe 33:13.2 10:42
SO St Mary's 33:16.3 10:43
SO La Joya 33:30.0 10:47
JR Copper Canyon 33:32.4 10:48
SR Highland Prep 33:37.4 10:50
SR Tempe 33:39.2 10:50
JR Chandler 33:56.6 10:56
JR Dobson 33:59.5 10:57
SR Highland Prep 34:02.9 10:58
JR Highland Prep 34:10.1 11:00
JR Horizon 34:12.3 11:01
SO Shadow Ridge 34:13.3 11:01
JR Shadow Ridge 34:17.3 11:03
FR Horizon Honors 34:35.5 11:09
SO Leading Edge 34:40.2 11:10
JR Odyssey 34:49.6 11:13
SO ALA Ironwood 35:01.4 11:17
JR Tempe 35:03.8 11:18
JR Tempe 35:08.2 11:19
JR Tempe 35:28.3 11:26
FR Horizon Honors 35:44.1 11:31
SO Leading Edge 35:48.9 11:32
SO ALA Ironwood 36:00.3 11:36
JR Tempe 36:04.5 11:37
SR Tempe 36:28.7 11:45
JR Tonopah Valley 36:43.7 11:50
SR Tempe 36:44.7 11:50
SR Tempe 37:16.3 12:00
JR Highland Prep 37:21.7 12:02
SR Arcadia 37:30.0 12:05
JR Chaparral 37:43.8 12:09
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K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

4037
3579
3346
4265
3575
3583
4357
3342
4250
4381
4248
3573
3998
4255

Shalem Augustine
Kaila Johnson
Margarita Russell
Julitza Sanchez
Fatima Hernandez
Teresita Rojo
Kalyani Bhatnagar
Maurina Martinez
Illiana Bran Silva
Stolie Perkins
Josh Anjel

Camila Gomez Del Castil
Aeris Van Sant
Xienna Jaime

Year School Finals Pace
FR Odyssey 38:24.0 12:22
SO Chandler 38:32.1 12:25
SR Arcadia 38:42.4 12:28
SO Tempe 38:55.3 12:32
JR Chandler 39:14.1 12:38
SR Chandler 39:40.8 12:47
JR Veritas Prep 40:00.9 12:53
SR Arcadia 40:32.9 13:04
FR Tempe 41:24.7 13:20
SO Vista Grande 41:53.5 13:30
SO Tempe 41:57.8 13:31
SO Chandler 42:22.9 13:39
SO Millennium 42:44.6 13:46
SR Tempe 44:27.9 14:19
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